1)

2)
3)

4)

5)
6)

7)

8)

City of Colton City Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Minutes
Date: 1/24/2025

Call to order / Roll call, At 7:10 AM the meeting was called to order by Mayor Bunde at
Colton City Hall. Council Members Bunjer, Lyon, Nesheim, and Wochnick answered the roll

call. Finance Officer Fraser was present for city staff. Councit Members Foster, Hulscher, &
Public Works Superintendent Pedersen were absent with cause.

A ve a eelj inutes.
Public Time.

Public Hearing.

A. A motion to approve two 2025 alcoholic beverage license transfer applications for Tiz
Bar & Restaurant LLC was made by Nesheim and seconded by Lyon. Motion passed with
all members voting aye.

ts/Other Busin

Quotes.,
dinha es i Polici Moti
journ, Executi sio

A. The meeting was adjourned at 7:11 AM by a motion made by Wochnick and seconded
by Nesheim. Motion passed with all members voting aye.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mikayta Fraser

Colton Finance Officer

605-340-2052

Published:

Published once at the approximate cost of $



City of Colton City Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Agenda
Date: 01/27/2025 Time: 6:30 pm
Colton City Hall 309 E 4th St, Colton, SD, 57018

1) Call to order/ Roll call: '
2) U Bunde L] Bunjer [ Foster [ Hulscher (] Lyon LI Nesheim (] Wochnick

[J Fraser (] Pedersen

3) Approve agenda & minutes: from 12/9/2024, & 1/24/2025

4) Public time:

5) Public hearing(s):

6) Reports/Other business:

a.

b.

A

E@ oo

Banner Associates, Weston Blasius, Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements Pay
Request No. 6 for Alliance.

Banner Associates, Weston Blasius, Change Order No. 2 for the Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary
and Storm Sewer Improvements project.

Banner Associates, Weston Blasius, 4® Street Roadway Improvements Design Update.

Banner Associates, Weston Blasius, updates on the Sioux Falls slarry seal bid and/or Wastewater
Facility Plan Engineering Agreement.

Council member assignments for 2025 ballpark sponsors.

Minnehaha County Sherrif’s monthly hours, call log, & quarterly statistics.

2024 Building permit data.

Two special alcoholic beverage licenses for the Colton Fire Department.

2025 Water/sewer rates, MCWC rate increase, DW03 loan maturity date 1/15/2025.

7) Quotes:
8) Ordinances, resolutions, policies, motions:

a.
b.

Claims

Motion to appoint director Trevor Bunde, alternate director Jerrit Pedersen, and second alternate
director Mikayla Fraser as representatives for the Dakota Mainstem Water Project.

Resolution #1 — 2025 Salaries

Resolution #2 — 2025 Fines & Fees

9) Executive session or Adjourn:



9
2)

3)
4

5)

6)
7
8)
9)

City of Cofton City Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Agenda
Date: 01/24/2025 Time: 7:00 AM Phone Meeting
Coiton City Hall 309 E 4th St, Colton, 5D, 57018

Call to order / Roll call:
[] Bunde [ Bunjer L] Foster [] Hulscher [ Lyon [1 Nesheim [1 Wochnick
[ Fraser [ Pedersen

Approve agenda & minutes:
Public time:

Public hearing(s):
a. Two 2025 alcoholic beverage license transfer applications for TJz Bar & Restaurant LLC.
- (license transfer required due to business changed to LLC)

Reports/Other business:

Quotes:

Ordinances, resolutions, policies, motions:
Adjourn, Executive session:




1)

2)

3)

4}

5)

6)

7)

8)

City of Colton City Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Minutes
Date: 12/9/2024

Call to order / Roll call. At 6:30 PM the meeting was called to arder by Mayor Bunde in
Colton City Hall. Council Members Bunjer, Foster, Hulscher, Lyon, Nesheim, and Wochnick
answered the roll call. Finance Officer Fraser and Public Works Superintendent Pedersen
were present for city staff. Resident Michael Ordal was also in attendance.

Approve agenda & meeting minutes.

A. A motion to approve the agenda & November minutes was made by Bunjer and
seconded by Hulscher. Motion passed with all members voting aye.

A. Austin McKenney, a Colton property owner, apologized to the council on behalf of
himself and his friends. This summer, they entered the pool area during unpermitted
time. The council accepted Austin’s apology.

Public Heari

Reports/Other Business. _
A. Weston Blasius with Banner Associates, presented the council with the Alliance

Construction Pay Request No. 5 for the Colton Phases 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer
Improvements. A motion to approve was made by Lyon and seconded by Hulscher,
Motion passed with all members voting aye.

B. Weston Blasius with Banner Associates, discussed with the council, Change Order No. 2,
for Phases 4 & 5 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Improvements. A motion to approve was made
by Nesheim and seconded by Bunjer. Motion passed with all members voting aye.

C. Weston Blasius with Banner Associates, discussed with the council the proposed
Wastewater Facility Plan Engineering Agreement. The councll would like to explore
paying for this out of the sewer fund. No action taken.

D. The council reviewed the Minnehaha County Sheriff’'s monthly call log.

E. City Hall will be closed on December 13* at noon, 16%, 17%, 24% & 25, january 1%

Quotes,
Ordinances, Resolution, Policies, Motions.

A. A motion was made by Nesheim and seconded by Wochnick to approve the platting and
sale of one lot in the Geraet’s Addition. Motion passed with all members voting aye.

B. A motion was made by Lyon and seconded by Hulscher to approve the Colton Safety
Manual. Motion passed with all members votihg aye.

C. The council had a general discussion on 2025 water & sewer rates, as well as 2025 fees
& fines. No action was taken '

D. A motion was made by Nesheim and seconded by Wochnick to approve claims. Motion
passed with all members voting aye.

Adjourn, Executive Sessio




City of Colton City Council
Regular Monthly Meeting Minutes
Date: 12/9/2024

A. The regular meeting was adjourned, and the executive session was entered at 8:03 PM
by a motion made by Wochnick and seconded by Nesheim. Motion passed with all
members voting aye. The executive session was adjourned at 8:24 PM by a motion

_ made by Hulscher and seconded by Nesheim. Motion passed with all members voting
aye.

Respectiully Submitted,

. Mikayla Fraser

Colton Finance Officer
605-340-2052
Published:

Published once at the approximate cost of $



| Banner Associates, Inc.
| 2307 W 571h 51, Ste 102
Sioux Falls, 5D 57108

| Tel 605.692.6342

Toll Free 855.323.6342

www bannerassociales.com

lanuary 10, 2025

The Honorable Trevor Bunde
City of Colton

PO BOX 66

Colton, SD 57018

RE: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements

Dear Mr. Bunde:
Alliance Construction,' LLC has submitted Pay Request No. 6 for the Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer
Improvements Project. This pay request is for work completed through the period of 12/4/2024 to 1/10/2025.

Banner has reviewed the pay request and recommends payment in the amount of $6,406.26. The balance remaining after
Pay Request No. 6 is $19,580.59.

The payment shall be broken out between funding sources as follows:

Funding Source Amount This Pay Request Amount to Date
Clean Water $34,968.70 $953,042.66
Total $34,968.70 $953,042.66

Also included is Change Order No. 2.

This change order includes compensation for the utility conflict resulting in additional effort by the contractor to install storm
sewer around a fiber optic utllity. The proposed negotiated compensation is $6,162.00. Change Order No. 2 also includes
final adjustment of quantities that results in a net decrease to the contract of -516,618.41.

Banner has reviewed the Change Order and recommends acceptance to decrease the contract amount by -510,456.4. The
total contract amount after Change Order No. 2 is $979,029.51.

The contract madification shall be broken down as follows:

Funding Source Amount of Change Order No. 2
Clean Water -$10,456.41
Total -510,456.41

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sinagerely,
Weston J. Blasius
Banner Associates, Inc.

Ce: City of Colton — MiKayla Fraser, Trevor Bunde, Jerrit Pedersen — Email
DANR — Bailey McTigue — Email
SECOG - Sophie Johnson - Email

Banner Associates ~ Spencer Gilk — Email
Banner File - F:\23872-00\Construction Phase\6™" St Storm\Pay Request\Pay Request No. 6\23872.00_Pay Request No 6.pdf

Brookings, SD « Sioux Falls, SD « Vermillion, SD « Rapid City, SD = Milbank, SD engineering o better community

\R



Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Colton Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Banner Associates, Inc Engineer's Project No.: 23872.00
Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Contract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Impravements
Application No.: 6 Application Date: 1/13/2025
Application Period:  From 12/4/2024 to 1/10/2025
1. Original Contract Price S 985,537.67
2. Net change by Change Orders S (6,508.16)
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) S 979,029.51
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 979,029.51
5. Retainage
a. 2% X §  979,029.51 Work Completed S 19,580.59
b, 10% X EBS - Stored Materials S -
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 19,580.59
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 059,448.92
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S 953,042.66
8. Amount due this application S 6,406.26
9, Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 6) S 19,580.59

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been
applied on account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered hy
prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this
Application for Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and
encumbrances (except such as are covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such
liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not
defective.

Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC

Signature: ,fof_{“d’ /V&‘L?f&ﬂ/ Date: 1-10-2025

Recommended qungineer Approved by Owner
By: 7 By:

Title: Project Manager Title:

Date: 1/10/2025 Date:

Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
(c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

v



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: Clty of Colton Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Banner Associates, Inc Engineer's Project No.: 23872.00
Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Contract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer
Appli No.: - 6 Application Period: From 12/04/24 to 01/10/25 Application Date: 01/13/25
A [N it [3 [t E | ¥ BRG H ZE iz K IR
_ Contract Informati
] Work Completed % of
§ I Estimated Valus of Work and Materlals | Value of
< 4 Value of Bid Item Quantity leted ta Date ly| Stored to Date ftem | Balance to Finish {F
id Itam Unit Price (CXE) Incarparated in {EXG) Stared (not In G) (H+)) (0] =)
Na. Description Item Quantity Units. the Wark (5) (8) %) ($)
f Orlginal Contrict
BASE BID - Znd St Sanitary Sewer
GENERAL [TEMS
1 Maohilization 1.00 LS $29,144,45 £29,144.45 1.00 529,144 45 529,144.45 $0.00
2 Traffic Cantrol Signs 223.20 SF $4.12 £910.58 223.20 2919‘5! $919.58 50.00
3 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous 1.00 LS 43,811.00 $3,611.00 1,00 $3,811.00 $3.811.00 $0.00
4 Type 2 Barricade 5.00 Each §25.75] $128.75 5.00 S128.75 $128.75 $0.00
5 Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided 4,00 Each 5103.00! $412.00 4.00 541200 $412.00 50.00
6 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided 18.00 Each $103,00 $1,854,00 18.00 51,854.00 $1,854,00 $0.00
7 | Temporary Mailbox 3.00 Each $51.80) _5154.50 3.00 5154,50 5154 .50 50,00
8 Clearing 1.00 LS $500.00 S500.00 100 $500.00 500.00 50.00
EROSION CONTROL
9 Placing Cantractor Furnished Tapsoil 70.00 Y $35.55 £2,480.50 70,00 $2 488,50 $2,488.50 100% 50.00
10 Seeding 106.00 Le $13.39] $1,419.34 106.00 $1,419.34 51,419.34 10056 0.00
11 Fertilizing 75.00 LB 51,03 $71.25 75.00 §77.25 571.25 100% 0.00
12 Weed Cantrol 434.00 SY 50,10 $83.40 834,00 $83.40 _$83.40 100%, 0.00
13 Hydro-Mulching 0.40 Ton 42,575.00 $1,030.00 0,40 $1,030.00 $1,030.00 100% 50.00
14 Erosion Control Blanket 54.00 SY 54.12 $221.48 - 50.00 50.00 [ $222.98
15 Ternporary Vahiele Tracking Control 2.00 Each 5750,00| £1,500,00 50.00 50.00 0%) $1,500.00
16 |Concrele Washout Area 1.00 Each 5500.00! $500.00 - $0.00 $0.00 0% 5500.00
17 Sweeping 6.00 Hr 5350,00/ §2,100.00 6.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 100%/ S0.00
18 Manhale Construction Plate Marker 1.00 Each $150,00| $150.00 100 $150.00 $150.00 100%, $0.00
REMOVALS
19 klnar and Grub Tree 1.00 Each $500.00! S500.00 1,00 $500.00 5500.00 100% $0.00
20 |Tree frimming 1.00 LS $500.00! $500.00 - $0.00 50.00 0% $500.00
71 2,00 Each £250.00] £500.00 . 0.00 50.00 o $500,00
22 794.00 LF $6.50 55,161.00 794.00 65,161.00 $5,161.00 £0.00
23 1,753.00 5Y $3.70) 56,486.10 1,753.00 G, 486,10 S6,486.10 50.00
24 Remove Concrete Pavement 82.00 5Y 523.20, $1,902.40 82,00 $1,902.40 $1,902.40 $0.00
25 Aemove Concrete Sidewalk 70.00 SY $10.85 §759.50 70,00 5759.50 $759.50 S0.00
26 Saw Existing Asphalt 169.00 LF 53.61 $610.09 169.00 $610.09 §610.09 50.00
27 Saw Existing Concrete 80.00 LF 510.25 $820.00 B0.00 $820.00 $820.00 0.00
28 salvage Sign for Reset 3.00 Each 510.30} $30.90 3.00 $30.80 $30.90 0.00
29 |Salvage Mailbox for Reset 3.00 Each 510,30 $30.90 3.00 $30.90 $30.90 0.00
TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING
30 |Pipe Foundation Material 150.00 Ton 528.90 $4,335.00 z $0.00 $0.00 onl $4,335.00
31 Imported Trench Backfill Material 243.00 cY $32.40] 9,169.20 283.00 $9,169.20 $8,169,20 100%, $0.00
32 |Exploratory Excavation 5.00 Hour szso.uu[ §1,500,00 6.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 100% $0.00
33 Locate Utllity 1.00 Each $175.00 $175.00 1.00 $175.00 $175.00 1008 $0.00
34 |verify Utility 4.00 Ench 5250,00) £1,000.00 4.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 100% 50.00
EICOC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price {¢) 2018 National Saclety of Professional Engineers for EICOC, All rights reserved. 2 of7



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Colton Owner's Project Na.:

Engineear: Banner Assoclates, Inc Engineer's Project No.: 23872.00

Contractor: Alllance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:

Project: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements

Contract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer |

Application No.: 6 Application Period: From 12/04/24 to 01/10/25 Application Date: 01/13/25
A ; B e e [ CoMan | Dt | i E il - | £ TR K L

Contract information
el Work Campleted % of
and Materlals | Value of
; W rialy ly| StoredtoDate | iem |Balance to Finish (F
Bid Item Unit Price Stored (net In G) (H+1) () )

No. Deseription (5) (0L L b St ) et

GRADING
as Unelassified Excavation 600.00 Y 520,10] £12,060.00 400,00 $8,040.00 S8,040.00 87| $4,020.00
36 |Compaction - Moisture Density Tests 10.00 Each $154,50 $1,545,00 10,00 $1,545.00 $1,5645,00 100K £0.00
37 Cement Traated Subgrade 18,800.00 SF 50,52 §9,776.00 18,800.00 $9,776.00 $9,776.00 100%, $0.00
38 Portland Cemnent 57.00 Ton $285.29 516,831.53 50.00 514,764 50 514,764.50 BR% $2,067.03

SAMITARY SEWER
39 Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole 1.00 Each _5250,00 5250.00 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 100% 50,00
a0 |a" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 59.00 LE 36,00 ~$2,632.00 69.00 $2,622,00 $2,622.00 mu-_;‘ul 50.00
41 |8" Sanitary Sewer Fipe 38.00 LF 49,20 $1,869.60 38.00 $1,869.60 $1,869,60 100% $0.00
42 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 344.00 LF 56005 520,657.20 344,00 £20.657.20 520,657.20 IDD%[ $0.00
a3 18" PVC Culvert 42.00 LF 563,85 2,681.70 42.00 2,681.70 $2,681.70 100%) 50,00
44 10"x4" Sanltary Sewer Service Connection 4.00 Each 3685, 70 2,742.80 3.00 2,057.10 $2,057.10 75%| S685.70
45 48" Din Sanitary Sewer Manhale 1.00 Each $4,510,85 4,510.85 1,00 4,510,485 $4,510.85 10044 50,00
a6 Additlonal Vertical Feat Manhele 2.80 VF 5430.30 1,204.84 2.80 1,201.84 51,204.84 100%) 5000
47 8" Sewer Coupling 200 Each 5138.25 51?5.50__7 2.00 E? .50 $276,50 100%) 50,00
48 10" sewer Coupling 1.00 Each 5164.81 S164.81 1.00 £164.81 $164.81 1008 50.00
45 |connect 1o Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe 3.00 Each $2,560.00 3.00 52,560.00 52,580.00 100% 50.00
50 Chimney Seal 1.00 Each $335.60 1.00 $335.66 §335.66 100%) 50,00

SURFACING
51 Termporary Gravel Surfacing 100.00 Ton 52,605.00 100,00 52,605.00 §2,605.00 100%)] 50.00
52 Base Course 1,000.00 Ton $27,300.00 852,00 $25,989.60 $25,989.60 95%| $1,310.40
53 Geotextils Fabric 50.00 SY $375,00 68.00 510.00 $510.00 136%) $135.00
54 Subbase Foundation Aggregate 50.00 Tan 51,845.00 35.60 §1,313.64 61,313.64 715 553136
55 4" Asphalt Concrate 1,%25.00 SY £53,837.25 1,725,00 253 B37.25 $53,837.25 100%) 50.00
56 Asphalt Concrete Sampling and Testing 1.00 Each 5$766,32 2.00 §1,532.64 51 532.64 200 -§766.32
57 PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Thick 41.00 SY §3 125.02 36.00 §2,743.92 52,743.92 B8] $381.10
58 Concrete Fillet Sectlon, 8" Thick 56.00 5Y 57,036,596 56.00 57,086.96 $7,036.96 100%, $0.00
53 Concrate Curb B Gutter 719.00 LF 519,254 82 732.00 519,602 96 $19,602.96 102% $344.14
60 Concrete Valley Gutter, 8" Thick 43.00 5Y $5,403.38 43.00 $5,403.38 5,403.38 1004, $0.00
61 4" Cancrate Sidewalk 1,018.00 SF 59,112. 18 1,108.00 9,992.09 $9,942.09 109%) '§319‘91
62 Concrete Sampling and Testing 5.00 Each §1,545.00 5.00 £1,545 .00 1,545,00 100%] 50.00
63 [Type 1 Detectable Warnings 70.00 SF £4,326.00 70.00 $4,326.00 $4,326.00 100%| 50.00
64 Adjust Manhale 1.00 Each 5499.10 1.00 999.10 ﬂ.w 100%) $0.00

SIGNAGE

[ 65 [Resetsign 3.00 Each 510.30) $30.90 3.00 530,80 $30.90 100% $0.00
66 Refurbish Single Mailbox 3.00 Each £206.00 4618.00 2.00 $412.00 5412.00 679 5206.00

EJCOC C-620 Cantractor's Application for Payment
Unit Price (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCOC. All rights reserved. 3 of 7



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Colton Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Banner Assoclates, I Engineer's Project No.: 23872.00
Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Ssnitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Contract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
lication No.: 6 Application Period: From 12/04/24 to 01/10/25 Application Date: 01/13/25
A i LB, 7 [ s D R S | 3 G | H [ 1 [ R L
i i iy i | Contract Information Work Completed i :
WS i ey SR ) fi Work Completed % of
i | | [Estimated | ValueofWork | il and Materlals | Valueaf | B
£ | VvalueofBiditem Quantity  [Completed to Date |Materials Currently|  Stored ta Date ftem |Balance to Finish (F
Bid tam e ] X 0 | uniPrce L {cxg} | Incorporatedin [ | {EXG) Stored (not in G} L {H#) (W) =)
No. Description Item Quantity Unhs. S R (L R __the Wark (8) _ 8 A%) 15)
BID ALTERNATE 1- 5th St Storm
GENERAL ITEMS i
1 Mohilization 1.00 ] $42,405.50) $42,405.50 1.00 542.405.50 $42,405.50 100%{ $0.00
2 Traffic Contral Signs 250.50 SF $4.12 $1,032.06 250.50 $1,032.06 $1,032.06 10016, $0.00
3 Traffic Control, Misceilangous 1.00 LS $2,781.00 $2,781.00 1.00 $2,781.00 $2,781.00 100%| $0.00
4 Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided 9.00 Each $103,00 £927.00 9.00 5027.00 5927.00 100% $0.00
5 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided 33.00 Each $103,00 $3,398.00 33.00 $3,349.00 $3,389.00 100% $0.00
& Clearing 1.00 L5 $500.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 $500.00 100% 50.00
EROSION CONTROL
7 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil 157.00 (%3 635,55 65 581.35 157.00 $5,581.35 55,581,35 1004, 0.00
3 Seeding 297.00 LB 513.39 $3,976.83 287.00 $3.976.93 $3,876.83 1@ 0.00
9 Fertilizing 212.00 LB $1.03] §218.36 212.00 $218.36 $218.36 10056 0.00
10 |Weed Contral 2,346.00 sY 50.04] 593.84 2,306.00 $93.84 $93.84 100% 50.00
11 Hydro-Mulching 1.00 Ton 51, 1,030.00 1.00 $1.030.00 $1,030.00 100% 50.00
12 |Inlet Sediment Protection 18.00 Eoch 1,446.12 3.00 $241.02 5241.02 17% 1,205.10
13 [Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control 3.00 Each 5750.00] 2,250.00 - £0.00 50.00 0%6) $2,250.00
14 |Concret: Washout Area 2,00 Each $500,00 $1,000.00 - $0.00 50.00 %) $1,000.00
15 |Sweeping 12.00 Hr $250,00 $3,000.00 12,00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 100% $0.00
16 Manhuole Construction Plate Marker 2.00 Each £150.00 5300.00 2.00 $300.00 $300.00 100%] 50.00
REMOVALS
17 |Tree Trimming 1.00 Ls $500.00 $500.00 - 50.00 $0.00 0%) $500.00
1% |Hemove Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,285.00 LF 69.55] $12,271.75 $12,271.75 $12.271.75 100%/ $0.00
12 |Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 2,805.00 sY 56.40] $18,208.00 $21,452.80 $21,452.80 118%| -$3,244.80
20 |Remove Concrete Pavement 255.00 sY 51005/ $2,562.75 $2,562.75 62,562.75 100%| $0.00
21 __|Remove Concrete Sidewalk 38.00 sY $10.00] $350.00 £390.00 $350.00 $0.00
22 Saw Existing Asphalt 1,945.00 LF $3.61) 57,021.45 $9,450.98 $9,450.98 -$2,429.53
23 Saw Existing Concrate 143.00 LF 510.25 51,465.75 $1,465.75 $1,465.75 0.00
24 Salvage Sign for Resat 4.00 Each 510.30] 54120 $41.20 541.20 0.00
25 Salvage and Reset Cable Fence and Posts 1.00 L5 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.00
TRENCHING, EXCAVATION, BACKFILLING
26 Pipe Foundation Material 400.00 Ton 528.90 511,560.00 - 50.00 50.00 511,560.00
27 |imparted Trench Backfill Material 810.00 cyY $32.40 $26,244.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $26,244.00
28 Exploratory Excavation 30.00 Hour 250,00 $7,500.00 30,00 57,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
29 |Locate Utllity 1.00 Each 150.00 $150.00 1,00 $150.00 $150.00 £0.00
30 |Verify Utllity 16.00 Each 250.00 $4,000.00 16.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
GRADING
31 |uUnclassified Excavation 1,380.00 o i $31,050.00 1,710.00 $38.475.00 $38,475.00 12444) -87,425.00
32 |compaction - Moisture Density Tests 23.00 Each $3,553.50 41.00 $6,334.50 56,334.50 17B%| -$2,781.00
33 Cement Troated Subprade 14,140.00 SF $8,4684.00 50.00 50.00 0%) 8,484.00
34 |Partland Cement 43.00 Tan $295.29 £12,697.47 $0.00 $0.00 0%} $12,697.47
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Unit. Price (c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. Al rights reserved, 4 af 7



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

for Payment

Owner: City of Colton Owner's Project No.:
|Engineer: Banner Associates, Inc Engineer's Project No.: 23872.00
Contractor: Alliance Constiuction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Culton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Contract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Appli No. 6 Application Period: From 12/04/24 ta 01/10/25 Application Date: 01/13/25
A [ i : [ GG e e | i ERUE B [ | H ] 3 3 L
Contract infarmation Work Completed i :
| work completed | % of
Estimated Value of Work and Materlals | Value of
Value of Bid Item Quantity plated to Date s Co ty| Stored to Date Item | Balance to Finish (F
Bid Itam : Unit Price {CXE) Incorporated in (EXG) Stored {not in G) (H+1) U/F =J)
Na. Description tem Quantity (8) (%) the Wark ) _ 15) (5 |
STORM SEWER
35 Remaove Drop Inlet 3.00 Each 5300,00 900.00 3.00 $900.00 $900.00 100%| 50.00
36 |Remove Storm Sewer Ppa 1,199.00 i m 835.00 $5,616.25 £5,636.25 70%} 2,457.00
a7 5" sewer Cleanout Assembly 1.00 Each $647.65 5647.65 1.00 647,65 $647.65 100%| $0,00
38 18" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish 41.00 LF 538.00| $1,568.00 41.00 £1,558.00 $1,558.00 00| 50.00
39 18" RCP Arch, Install 41.00 LF 530.40] $1,410.40 41,00 51,410.40 $1,410.40 00% $0.00
40 18" RCP Class 3, Furnish 751.00 LF 526.60] $19,976,60 751.00 19,976.60 519,976.60 006 $0.00
41 18" RCP, Install 751.00 L S!D‘EOI 22,905.50 751,00 22,905,50 522,905 50 100% | iD‘OD
42 24" RCP Class 3, Furnish 1,011.00 L 540,35, (), 793 .85 1.011.00 40, 793 85 540,793.85 100% $0.00
43 24" RCP, Install 1,011.00 LF 546.05) A6,556.55 1,011.00 546,556.55 $46,556.55 100% 50.00
a4 Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe 5.00 Each 5500.00 $2,500.00 5,00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 100%! 50,00
as Storm Sewer Junction Box, @ 1 (4'%4") 2.00 Each 53,741.50] £7.483.00 2.00 57,443.00 $7,483.00 100% 50,00
46 Type B Inlet with Frame and Grate 6.00 Each 55_5_9405 $15,564.30 6,00 $15,564.30 15,564,30 100%] $0,00
47 Special Type B Inlet with Frame and Grate (4'x4") 5.00 Each 53,808.30] §19,041.50 5.00 £19,041.50 19,041.50
48 Sloux Falls Drap Inlet {6'X3") 3.00 Each 55,583.90 _$16,751.70 3.00 $16,751.70 16,751.70
a9 2" Polystyrene Pipe Insulatian 40.00 LF $35.00 400.00 180,00 $6,300.00 $6,300,00 -54,900.00
50 Adjust Junction Box 2.00 Each ) 569,50 1,339.00 2.00 $1,339.00 51,339,00 50.00
51 Adjust Drap Inlet 11.00 Each $668.50 7,364.50 11.00 $7,364.50 $7,364.50 50.00
52 Surnp Drain Line 100 Each 5500.00; 500.00 2,00 §1,000.00 $1,000.00 -§500.00
53 Wastermain Adjustment 1.00 Each 57,567.08 §7,567.08 1.00 $7,567.08 57,567.08 50.00
54 Sanitary Sewer Service Adjustment 45.00 LF $57.00] $2,565.00 41000 523 370.00 $23,370.00 911%) -520,A05.00
SURFACING
55 [Temporary Gravel Surfacing 150.00 Ton $26.05 43,907.50 150.00 3,907.50 53,907.50 100% 0.00
56 Base Course 1,940.00 Ton $27.90] 554,126.00 1,343.60 §37 ABG.A4 37,486.44 B9% $16,639.56
s7 CGipatextile Fabric 1,950.00 SY $3.ﬂ 57,605.00 3,352.00 $13,072.80 13,072.80 172%) -55,467.80
58 Subbase F | Aggregate 230.00 Tan 535.% 58,487.00 942,30 $34,770.87 34,770.87 A10%)] 526,203,687
59 5" Asphalt Concrete 1.627.00 SY 538.83 iﬁ_!‘di'i.-ﬂ.l 1,526.10 $59,258.46 559,258 46 Gan] £3,917.95
60 4" Asphalt Concrete 1,223.00 SY 531.21] A8,169.83 1,600.00 $49,936.00 549,936.00 131%) $11,766.17
61 Asphalt Concrete Sampling and Testing 4.00 Each $589.]£{ 52,356.60 4.00 $2,356.64 §2,356.64 100%, 50.00
62 feinforced PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Thick 20.00 5Y 580.61 51,792.20 20.00 $1,792.20 §1,792.20 1008 50.00
§3 |PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Thick 89.00 5Y 576,22 6,783.58 96.00 §7,317.12 $7,317.12 108%) -6533.54
64 Concrete Fillet Section, 8" Thick 95.00 5Y $11,837.70 95.00 $11,937.70 $11,932.70 100% $000
65 Concrete Curb & Gutter 1,315.00 LF 5 $35,215.70 1,315.00 $35,215.70 535,215.70 100% $0.00
66 |Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 Thick 42.00 sY $125.66 $6,157,34 50.00 $6,283.00 $6,203.00 102% -$125.66
67 Concrete Sampling and Testing 11.00 Each $309.00 $3.399.00 7.00 $2,163.00 $2,163.00 64%) $1,236.,00
SIGNAGE -
70 Reset Sign 4.00 Each §10.30] 41,20 4.00 $41.20 541.20 100%/ 50.00
Original Contract Tatals 5985 537.67 $968,919.26 $0.00 $968,919.26 98%] $16,618.41
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
Uit Price {c) 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers for ECDC. All rights reserved. 5 of 7

N



Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work

Contractor's Application

for Payment

Owner's Project No.:

Unit Prica

Owner: City of Colton
Engineer: Banner i Inc Engineer's Project N 23872.00
Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Calton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Cantract: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Starm Sewer Impravements
Application No.: 6 Application Period: From 12/04/24 to 01/10/25 Application Date: 01/13/25
A [ ; S| [ AR i K X2 | ] 3 L
_Contract Information
i q Work Completed %of
Estimated Value of Work and Materials | Value of
Value of Bid Item Quantity Compluted to Date |[Materials Currantly|  Stared to Date ftem | Balanca to Finish (F
Bid Item " Unit Price (CXE) Incorporated in {EXG) Stored (not in G) {H+1) [IFA] =)
No, Deseription Item Qua Units } 5 _the Work_ (5) ! (5) (%) ($)
co1-1 |install Gity Supplied Hydrant 1.00 | Each 1,350.00 51,350,00 1.00 §1,350.00 41,350.00 100%)| 50.00
CO1-2_|4" Sanitary Sewer Cleanout 4.00 | Each 424,81 $1,699.24 4.00 $1,699.24 $1,699.24 100%| $0.00
CO1-3 |10"x6" Sanitary Sewer Service Connection 1.00 | Each 899,01 $899.01 1.00 589901 $899.01 $0,00
€02-1 |Fiber Adjacent Storm Sewer Installation 1,00 | Each 6,162.00 56,162.00 1.00 £6,162.00 $6,162,00 $0.00
€02-2|Final Quantity Adjustrent - Additions 100 | LS 88,331.74 $88,331.74 $0.00 $000 $88,331.74
€02-3  |Final Quantity Adjustmant - Deductions 1.00 [ LS (104,950,15)} -$104,950.15 $0.00 $0.00 HF -$104,350.15
£0.00 0,00 $0.00 0.00
50,00 0.00 $0.00 0.00
0,00 .00 $0.00 (.00
0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00
0,00 $0.00 __so.00 50,00
0.00 $0.00 0,00 50.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 50,00
0,00 0.00 0,00 50.00
0.00 0.00 0,00 50,00
50.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
iﬂ.DD 0.00 50.00 $0.00
$0.00 50,00 50.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
Change Order Totals -56,508,16 $10,110.25 50,00 $10,110.25 155%|  -516,618.41
Original Contract and Change Orders _ :
Projact Tatals] 5079,020.51 | [_semo295 | $0.00 979,020.51 | 100%] $0.00

EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
{c) 2018 Natianal Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved.

6 of 7



Stored Materials Summary Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: ity of Colton Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Bannar Associates, Inc Engineer's Project No.:
Contractor: Alliance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Collon Phase 4 & S Sanitary and Storm Sewer Improvements
Contract: Coltan Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary and Storm Sewar Improvements
Application Mo.: 6 Application Period: Fram 12/04/24 to 01/10/25 i Date: 01/13/25
A B T ] BT D il R T s : (R [T R ) R AR 1 L ; M
Matariuls Stored 3 Incorporated in Work v
Application Total Amount Materials
tem No., Sulimittal No. No. When ; Amount Previously Amount Incorporated inthe | Remaining in
{Lump Sum Tab) (with Materials | Previous Amount |Amount Stored this| Amaunt Stored to | incorporated in the [ Incorparatud in the Work Starage
or Bid ltem No, Suppller i D I Placed in Stored Periad Date (G+H) Work Work this Period {14K) (1)
{Unit Prica Tab) | Invoice No. | Section No) 1 Storage Location Storage | 1$) $) {$) 15) {8) 8)
s : I S B : 0.00 5000_|
$0.00 50.00 50.00
$0.00 50,00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0,00
0.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00 5$0.00 50.00
$0.00 50.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00 50.00
0.00 $0,00 50.00
0.00 50.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 50,00
0,00 50,00 0.00
0.00 $0.00 $0.00
50,00 $0.00 50.00
0.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00_ 50.00 S0.00
0,00 $0.00 50.00
£0.00 0.00 $0.00
50.00 0.00 50.00
$0.00 40.00 50.00
Tatals $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
EICDC C-620 Contractor's Application far Payment
Stored Materials [c) 2016 National Society of Prolessional Engineers for EICDC. All rights resecved. 7of?



State Revolving Fund Loan - Reimbursement Request

Submitted To: SD Dept. of Agriculture and Natural Resources
Environmental Funding Program

Recipient Identification Payment Information
Name: City of Colton
|Street or PO Box: 309 E 4th St CWSRF DWSRF [
City, State, ZIP: Colton, SD 57018 Partial Final [
SRF Loan ID Number: C461135-04 Payment Request No.: 7

Payee (Where payment should be sent if different than Recipient)

Name: Period Covered by this Payment Request

Street or PO Box: From: 12/7/24 To: 1/13/25
City, State, ZIP:

SRF Eligible Request Cost Breakdown

Category Previous Request(s) Current Request Total Requests
g

Administrative Expense

Preliminary Expense

Land, Structures, Right-Of-Way

Architectural & Engineering Basic Fees $150,457.45 $150,457.45
Other Architectural & Engineering Fees $2,442.90 $2,442.90
HFroject Inspection Fees $191,936.49 $37,955.88 $229,892.37

Land Development

Relocation Expenses

Relocation Payments to Individuals/Businesses

Demolition and Removal

"Construction & Project Improvement Cost

||Equipment

[Miscellaneous Costs

Total Cumulative $344,836.84 $37,955.88 $382,792.72
Total Cumulative Rounded Down to Nearest $1 $382,792.00
Total SRF Payments Previously Drawn $344,836.00
SRF Reimbursement Amount $37,956.00

Percentage of Physical Completion of Project

Certifications

| certify that to the best of my knowledge that the billed costs or disbursements are in accordance with the terms of the project and that the reimbursement
represents the share due which has not been previously requested and that all work is in accordance with the terms of the SRF loan Agreement.

Signature of Authorized Certifying Official Date
Trevor Bunde, Mayor (605) 340-2052
Typed or Printed Name and Title Telephone No.
DANR Use Only DANR Use Only DANR Use Only

Approve for Payment: §

Signature: Date:




Water & Environment Fund - Reimbursement Request

Submitted To:  SD Dept. of Agriculture and Natural Resources
Environmental Funding Program

Recipient ldentification Payment Information
Name: City of Colton Funding Source
Street or PO Box: 309 E 4th St CWSRF-WQ
City, State, ZIP: Colton, SD 57018
Partial Final  []
DANR Project ID Number: 2023G-WQ-100 Payment Request No.: 10

Payee (Where payment should be sent if different than Recipient) Grant Percentage (if applicable): 4.2%
Name: Period Covered by this Payment Request
Street or PO Box: From: 12/7/124 To: 1/13/25
City, State, ZIP:

Eligible Request Cost Breakdown
Category Previous Request(s) Current Request Total Requests

Administrative Expense $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Land, Structures, Right-Of-Way
Architectural & Engineering Basic Fees $42,980.40 $42,980.40
Other Architectural & Engineering Fees $107.10 $107.10
Project Inspection Fees $8,414.75 $1,664.04 $10,078.79
Land Development
Relocation Expenses
Relocation Payments to Individuals/Businesses
Demolition and Removal
Construction & Project Improvement Cost $42,871.03 $269.06 $43,140.09
Equipment
Miscellaneous Costs
Total Cumulative $98,373.28 $1,833.10 $100,306.38
Total Payments Previously Drawn $98,373.28
Reimbursement Amount $1,933.10

Certification

| certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the costs requested for reimbursement are in accordance with the terms of the project and that the

reimbursement amount represents the share due which has not been previcusly requested and all work is in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Signature of Authorized Certifying Official Date
Trevor Bunde, Mayor (605) 340-2052
Typed or Printed Name and Title Telephone Number

DANR Use Only

Approve for Payment: $

Signature: Date:

g



Submitted To:

Environmental Funding Program - Reimbursement Request

SD Dept. of Agriculture and Natural Resources

Environmental Funding Program

Recipient Identification

Payment Information

Funding Source

Name: City of Colton
Street or PO Box: 309 E 4th St
City, State, ZIP: Colton, SD 57018

DANR Project ID Number: 2022G-ARP-126

Payee (where payment should be sent

if different than Recipient)

Name:

Street or PO Box:

City, State, ZIP:

ARPA
Partial Final [J
Payment Request No.: 13
Grant Percentage (if applicable): 30.0%

Period Covered by this Payment Request
From: 1217124 To: 1/13/25

Eligible Request Cost Breakdown

Category

Previous Request(s)

Current Request Total Requests

Administrative Expense

$4,201.60

$4,201.60

Land, Structures, Right-Of-Way

Architectural & Engineering Basic Fees

Other Architectural & Engineering Fees

||Project Inspection Fees

Land Development

Relocation Expenses

Relocation Payments to Individuals/Businesses

Demolition and Removal

Construction & Project Improvement Cost

$1,942,413.91

$6,137.20 $1,948,551.11

Equipment

Miscellaneous Costs

Total Cumulative

$1,946,615.51

$6,137.20 $1,952,752.71

Total Payments Previously Drawn

Reimbursement Amount

$1,946,615.51

$6,137.20

Certification

| certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the costs requested for reimbursement are in accerdance with the terms of the project and that the
reimbursement amount represents the share due which has not been previously requested and all work is in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

Signature of Authorized Certifying Official

Trevor Bunde, Mayor

Date

(605) 340-2052

Typed or Printed

Name and Title

Telephone Number

DANR Use Only

Approve for Payment: $

Signature:

Date:

\O



CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Owner: City of Colton Owner's Project No.: NA
Engineer: . Banner Associates, Iinc. Engineer’s Project No.: 23872.00
Contractor: Alfiance Construction, LLC Contractor's Project No.: NA
Project: Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Improvements

Contract Name:  Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Improvements

Date Issued: January 10, 2025 Effective Date of Change Order:  January 13, 2025

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:

1. Fiber Adjacent Storm Sewer Installation — (Increase $6,162.00}
2. Final Quantity Adjustment - Additions (increase $88,331.74)
3. Final Quantity Adjustment - Deductions (Decrease $-104,950.15)

Attachments:  RFP #3 - Adjusted )
Final Adjustment of Quantities Breakout

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Times

Qriginal Contract Price: Original Contract Times:
Substantiat Completion: October 15, 2624

S 985,537.67 Ready for final payment:  November 15, 2024

[increase] [Beskease] from previously approved Change | [Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved

Orders No. 110 No. []: Change Orders No.1to No. [1:
Substantial Completion:  N/A

S 3,548.25 Ready for final payment:  N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Orden Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:  October 15, 2024

5 089,485.92 Ready for final payment:  November 15, 2024

Haerease} [Decrease] this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A

5 -10,456.41 Ready for final payment:  N/A

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  October 15, 2024

$  979,029.51 Ready for final paymeni:  November 15, 2024

Recommended by Engineer (if required) Accepted by Contractor
By: W %@M A orton
2 7 ) I_(/ .
Title:  Project Manager roject Manager
Date: 1/10/2025 1/10/2025
Authorized by Owner Approved by Funding Agency {if applicable}

By:

Title:

Date:

EICDC® €541, Change Order.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
23872.00.00 . Pagelofl



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

RFP# 3 DATE: 10/07/2024

TO: Alliance Construction, LL.C FROM: Banner Associates, Inc.
PO Box 88136 3900 N Northview Ave
Sioux Falls, SD 57109 Sioux Falls, SD 57107

Attn:  Josh Norton

RE: Colton Phase 4 & 5 Sanitary & Storm Sewer Improvements
BAI #23872.00

Please submit an itemized cost breakdown for changes in contract sum and contract time,
resulting from the following proposed modification(s) to the Contract Documents.

Refer to RFI No. NA

SUBJECT:  Fiber Adjacent Storm Sewer Installation

Additional Bid Item:

Item No. Description Quantity Units Unit Price Total Value
Fiber Adjacent Storm Sewer i
: Intallation £ L $36.60 T9$10;797.:00
$6,162.00

Please submit a bid price for the listed line items. All other line items will use prices submitted at
bidding (see attached Bid Form). All material and work shall comply with the project
specifications. The cost for the additional bid item should include all additional labor and time
associated with working adjacent to the existing private fiber line along the 6™ Street storm
SCWer.

[f no change in contract time, state “none” here:
If no change in contract amount, state “none” here:

If either or both above items are noted “none”, please return this form within five (5) days.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.

f% Cilk

Spencer Gilk, EI
Attachments: None
cc:

City of Colton — Jerrit Pedersen
Banner Associates — Weston Blasius

REP#1 -1- 10/07/24

X



Change Order No. 2 - Adjustment of Quantities Breakout

Deductions : _
A ; B e | D. | iz F S| H [ Sdiese K L
i ! Contract Information | f § - Work Completed i e B { 3
: e LT A 3 E T ‘Work Completed | %of -
T e Estimated | Valua of Work “and Materials | Value of
| IR Value of Bid tem | Quamity | Completed to Date Ct Stored to Date | Item  |Bolance to Finish (F
Bid Jtem g : |l Uniprice | (cXE)  |incorporatedin (EXG). | Stored (notin G} H+1) (TA3] -))
Na, Description Item Quantity [ Units i i B 5 ) _ the Work : i Sl ) (%) 15}
SEERASAl) L5 T i Origlnal Contract R
14 Erosion Control Blanket (54.00) SY $4.12 -$222.48 $0.00 $0.00 036} -$222.48
15 Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control {2.00) Each $750.00 -51,500.00 50,00 50.00 0% -51,500.00
16 Concrete Washaut Area {1.00) Each $500.00 -5500.00 50.00 50.00 0 -6500.00
20 Tree Trimming {1.00) L5 $500.00] -$500.00 50.00 50.00 0% -5500.00
21 |Ront Grinding {2.00) Each $250.00 -§500.00 $0.00 50.00 0% -5500.00
30 |Pipe Foundation Material {150.00) Ton 528.90 -54,335.00 $0.00 0.00 0% -54,335.00
35 Unclassified Excavation {200.00) cY $20.10] -54,020.00 $0.00 0.00 0% -54,020.00
38 Portland Cement {7.00) Ton $295.29] =52,067.03 50.00 0.00 0%, -$2,067.03
aq 10"x4" Sanitary Sewer Service Connection {1.00) Each 5685.70 -8685.70 $0.00 0.00 0% -$685.70
52 Base Course 148.00) Ton 527,30 +51,310.40 $0.00 0.00 0%, -51,310.40
54 |subbase foundation Aggregate $14.40) Ton 636.90 -6531.36 50.00 0.00 0% -$531.36
57 PCC Approach Pavement, 6" Thick {5.00} sy 576.22 534110 50.00 0.00 %) -5381.10
66 Refurbish Single Mailbox {1.00) Each 5206.00] -5206.00 $0.00 0.00 0%| -$206.00
12 Inlet Sediment Protection {15.00} Each $30,34] -§1,205.10 S0.00 0.00 0%| -51,205.10
13 Temporary Vehicle Tracking Contrgl {3.00} Each 5750.00] -§2,250.00 $0.00 50.00 D%] -52,250.00
14 |concrate Washout Area {2.00) Each ssnoﬂ -%1,000.00 $0.00 50.00 %] +51,000.00
17 Tree Trimming {1.00) LS 5500.00 -5500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% -5500.00
16 Pipe Foundation Matarial {400.00) Ton $28.90] -511,560.00 $0.00 50.00 0% -511,560.00
27 imparted Trench Backfill Matarial {810.00) cY $32.40] -526,244.00 $0.00 50.00 0%, -$26,244.00
33 Cement Treated Subgrade (14,140.00) SF 50.60] -$8,484.00 0.00 50.00 0%, -58,484.00
34 Portland Cermnent {43.00) Ton 5295,29 -512,687.47 0,00 50.00 0% -512,697.47
36 Remove Storm Sewer Pipe {364.00) LF 56.75] -$2,457.00 0.00 $0.00 0% -52,457.00
56 Base Course {596.40) Ton $27.90) -516,639.56 0.00 50.00 0% -$16,639.56
59 |5" Asphalt Concrete {100.90) sY 538,83 53,917.95 50.00 50.00 0%) -53,917.95
B7 Concrete Sampling and Testing (4.00) Each [E 0) +51,236.00 $0.00 50.00 0% -51,236.00
Total Cantract Deductions -$104,950.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%|  -$104,350.15
Additions
53 |Geotextiie Fabric 18.00 sY 57.50] $135,00 $0.00 50.00 o] $135.00
56 Asphalt Concrate Sampling and Testing 1.00 Each §7&i.5_2,_| $766.32 50,00 50.00 0% 5766.32
59 |Concrete Curb & Gutter 13.00 LF 526.78 $348.14 50.00 $0.00 0% $348.14
61 |4" Concrete Sidewalk 21.00 SE $9.01 5819.91 50.00 $0.00 0% $819.91
19 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 507.00 5Y $6.40 53,204.80 50.00 $0.00 0% 53,244.80
22 |Saw Existing Asphalt 673.00 LF $3.61 $2,429.53 $0.00 $0.00 03t) $2,423,53
31 Unclassified Excavation 330.00 cy $22,50] 57.425.00 50.00 $0.00 0% $7,425.00
32 Compaction - Moisture Density Tests 18.00 Each $154.50 52,781.00 $0.00 50.00 0% 52,781.00
a9 2" Polystyrene Pipe Insulation 140.00 LF $35.00 54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 54,900.00
52 |Sump Drain Line 1.00 Each $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $500.00
54 |Sanitary Sewer Service Adjustment 365.00 LF s5 UI $20,805.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,805,00
57 |G ile Fabric 1,402.00 sv $3.90 $5,467.80 $0.00 $0.00 0%| 5,467, B
5B Subbase Foundation Aggregate 712.30 Tan $36.90] $26,283.87 $0.00 $0.00 0% $26,283.87
60 4" Asphalt Concrete 377.00 SY $31.21 $11,766.17 50.00 $0.00 0% $11,766.17
63 PCC Approach Pavemnent, 6" Thick 7.00 5Y 576,22 $533.54 50.00 su.00 08 $533.54
66 Concrete Valley Gutter, 8" Thick 1.00 SY $125,66 5125.66 50.00 $0.00 D) 5125.66
Total Contract Additions| $B8,331,74 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 056 $68,331,74
Nat Contract Adjustment -516,618.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% -$16,618.41
EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payrnent
Unit Price (<} 2018 Natianal Society of Professional Engineers for EICDC. All rights reserved. Lafl



L—\)f)\ Sreet Roadeo 6y Twmprovements DeSigh Uufulase.

ZROTZESSTL B L -

(eI

Ayunwwoo Jayaq e Bu

08 HO.L1G3

dv LNIWIAOHCWI TTVE3A0
ANIWIAOHIWI ALNILLN B AVMOVOY 133418 HLY




XFiew24727-00Desgn PRassCADDIENSsl FIaiC - TYPICAL SECTIONS dwgi0 172025

e VARIES € VARIES -l

VARIES

VARIES.

LOGATION OF PROPOSED
PROFILE SHOWN ON FLANS

Ji” ASPHALT LIP AT EDGE
OF GUTTER (SEE INSET 1)

J ASPHALT UIP AT EDGE

|CONCRETE GURE & GUTTER — OF GUTTER (SEE INSET 1)

VARIES

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

&' CONCRETE SIOEWALIC —/
(WHERE INDICATED)

WHERE INDICATED)

6" BASE COURSE
(BENEATH CURB AND GUTTER)

& BASE COURSE
(BENEATH GURB AND GUTTER)
5" ASPHALT CONCRETE,
TOP LIFT: 2" WEARING COURSE

CLASS E TYPE 1, PG 5834
TACK COAT
7" BASE COURSE

12" CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE ASPHALT LIP AFTER

il
(TYPICAL ASPHALT SECTION) cunas
RESIDENTIAL TYPICAL SECTION - URBAN FULL STREET REFLACEMENT WITH CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE

SECTION 3

oW BOLLEVARD BOULEVARD
VARIES s WARIES \ VARIES i g 1 VARIES
INSET 1
LOGATION OF PROPOSED LAY
PROFILE SHOWN ON PLANS
K- ASPHALT LIP AT EDGE K7 ASPHALT LIP AT EDGE
CONCRETE CURE & GUTTER — OF GUTTER [SEE INSET 1) OF GUTTER (SEE INSET 1) I~ CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
S ek VARIES F—
TRk s
4" BASE COURSE f [ d P ¢
(BENEATH CURB AND GUTTER) R,

5% ASPHALT CONCRETE,
TOR LIFT: 7' WEARING COURSE
CLASS E TYPE 2, PG 58-M
BOTTOM LIFT: 3" NON-WEARING COURSE
CLASS ETYPE 1, PG 50.M

TACK COAT
T BASE COURSE
17 CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE

(TYPICAL ASPHALT SECTION}
RESIDENTIAL TYPICAL SECTION - URBAN HALF STREET REPLACEMENT WITH CEMENT TREATED SUBGRADE
SECTION 3

5

better community
- Toll Free: 18553236342

wall | |

engineering a

’7

‘

4TH STREET ROADWAY & UTILITY IMPROVEMENT
TYPICAL SECTIONS
COLTON, SO
e

Y (0t ik e

TR

c=r

C-1




)

ICES (3" MAIL REMOVAL { ABAHDONED NOTE:
FROVIDE WATER BERVICES AT APPROUMATE LOCATIONS AL PIPE THAT 15 REMOVED SHALL BE CONSIDERED PROPERTY OF THE

STAD+8Z- 17 LT TO 31°L7 - 14LF 1" PFIPE, SADDLE & CORP, CURE STOP 8 BOX  CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE.
STA 4485 17 LT TO AT RT - 67 L 1* PIPE. SADOLE & CORP., CURB STOP A BGX AL PIPE THAT IS ABANDONED SHALL HAVE ENDS PLUGGED WITH
STA4+B8- 17 LT TO 31°LT - 14 LF 1" PIPE, SADDLE & CORP. CURB STOP A BOX  CONCRETE OR GAPPED.
STA 5430+ 17 LT T0 31" RT - 48 LF 1° PIPE, SADDLE & CORP., CURBSTOP £ BOX  NOTE: NOT ALL CAP LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.
STASS80- 17 LT T0 45 LT - 23 LF 1" PIPE, SADDLE & CORP, CUREISTOP & BOX  ADDITIONAL CAPS MAY BE REQUIRED.
STA5+87-17 LT TO 31'RT - 48 LF 1" PIPE, SADDLE & CORP. CURR 5TOP & BOX 2
§TAGe43. 17 LT TO31'LT - 14 LF 1* PIFE, SADDLE & CORP, CURB STOP A BOX  NOTE,
2V NSTALL MARKER FOST AT END OF SERVICENJY CURB GTCF|AMG CAP AT LOGATION OF EXISTING LTILITIES SHOWMN ON THESE DRAWINGS

END ~) PRE APPROXIMATE, CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIELE 10
UTILITIES ANS SERVICES LOGATED PRIOR T0 ANY EXCAVATION,

40FT

engineering a better community

LORA|ION AND ELEVATION Of
EXISTING TIEIN

:
TO FIELD VERIFY-
N

- Toll Free: 1,855,323 6342

ONTRACTHRJTO FIELD VERFYe",
LOCATION AADFLEE
e R

A

S CHARLES

w z ]
2 =y
N z wt—_— ! E g
=
2 %8 -
H a Pk [
— = = w 3
L
]
! E 4TH STREET CONTRACTORTO FIELD VERIFY-
J“_ = + = b e - RS | R T ——— — —iocamen,
3 4+00 5400 §+00 EXNSTING TIEM
| i | p—
1 | 1 — A
I | I
X T + £ i=]
= £ o £
. g ~
=y T <
I~ a =
: e fiownt noc owARD & ey ensrks ! ne G o
" * e
el i h g
WATER' n:.« m_m.mnzswrmumnesrmms STA3424.9T LTTOSTA 3+ 2425 LT 1 EA - VALVE BOX AD, STAB-ITLT o o
I2UF - 67 OIA PYC WATER MAIN |e|.r.rnmwr.wnsr| MAIN 1EA- cﬂnNE:TmEmsrmrsrmrERMnN “TEA-B DI, GATE VALVE e &
STA2s60- 4T LT TO TH0D- 17 LT 33 LF - TRAGER WIRE JBLF - TRACER WIRE LR -6 DlA, PV AT ER At (CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY DEFTH B0 B JOINT RESTRANTS [
:WLE';«D'A':\C?"?'ERMN 1 EA-0" LM% GATE VALVE Wi BOX & JOINT RESTRAINTS 1 EA - BX4" D.LM.J. TEE W JOINT RESTRAINTS #4LF - TRACER WIRE AND LOCATION) 1 EA- VALVE BOX ADJUSTM = g
140 LF - TRACER WA 1 EA - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT 1 EA~ FIRE HYDRANT AND AUX. VALVE WIBOX & 1 EA- B° DLM.J. GATE VALVE W/ BOX & JOINT RESTRAINTS CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS 17}
STAZm0. 1LY § EA - TIE INTO EXISTING &' WATER Ml JiT RESTRAINTS 1 EA - VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT Eu |5
T EA - 6 DIIA.J. GATE WALVE W/ BOX & JOINT RESTRAINTS (CONTRAGTOR TO FIELD VERIFY DEPTH AND LOCATION)  CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS 1 EA - TIE [N TO EXISTING & WATER MAIN 0 3 = El
1 z .\CJGI.VE BOX J\D.lugfhb:Eo’ﬂ G CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS f;“'ff*mgf;:aﬂﬂn gFNF" DEPTH AND LOCATION 0 "= rpacen WiRE E E al E
1 EA - CONNECT TO EXISTING &° AN -+ BRI DM, -
STA2D4 7 LT 8011, GATE VALVE VI BOX & JOINT RESTRAINTS 2 (¢ . 1EA- 066" W,J. TEE W/ JOINT RESTRAINTS =4
[CONTRACTOR O RELO VERIFY DEFTH MY LOGATIH) “ygy . s"Dasi L uats YALVE M BOX & JOINT RESTRANTS | EA-VALVE B0 ADSTIENT AL {ER-ERE NGRAT ki AUX VALV R0 & v E§
1620 1 EA - VALVE BOX ADUISTM VB o B34 GATE VALVE W1 BOX B JOIT R RN e 1620 % ; 3
s =1
R gk
1615 PV STA=3+84.50 - o 28| 1815 ek
Ke3388 E % E § =
L=100 - # =
1 Y B e 2”“ =]
1610 8 N 7 5 8l g ; HE] A Ei.ﬁﬁ w0 |55
H g E H i h T (i T
th = i n|# w
A 2w HE 5 “ln Eld e il it
i g | H 5 " £ ik
1605 * il =R Bld ik S wos W 2
ki s =TT T aEE
L seTa [ iz — i "
" 5 e s L a1 EEREEREEEN RN o IAARE I
3 == . 3 H L
1600 4__—*1\1’-‘4:L 1600 B [

l

‘ﬁ ; " (_oil "

1595 L 1 —
F - L 2 et
C . B : E\J\ ‘ﬂ
CONTRY :ronrnr\smvsmn—/ . . i i5T . “C“g!
1580 CocatIon AND ELEVATION OF 1590 djﬁﬂ
BiSTiG TIEN
1585
—T
CETTITEE
1580 = S PP
HE EIE B HH HE H[" EE FE HE EE] F1F 3[8 EIE ElE HE g[= B[ 5 HH EE R
ele 8le 8§ 8§ s &8s ss g gz @ &8 E§ 48 g g5 @ #E g gE gE  EN o s
i} Blg ik @l @le @l 2l2 Big ale il Ble fle ale B8 ole @] ale Ble gl il 3 ST
2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 7+00 1-1




&
2 o
z
SE
B EE
£
‘ U
= 52
[T
s " .=
= 4 i i e %
— St [N e B A QEECC 6y ol % 2
— =1 =t 2
| iy = o =k
! = @z > w g
" x g v " Q:ﬂ ’3
Coo 1) ] j ; :
i W i m W W W w w W g
&
E 4TH STREET s " " j m
: = = L = ) = il
B+00 * a+00 11400 12400 -}
=
L g
- - I &
- i —— =
! H g5
i I ﬂnumuum 201 am n couton chain ! S s
7 vorn Ronta -
r‘| S AT Y | atatn | | FEAMING av Picranris moenries s |1 Houm e - Fernn E o
VURTES STA10+67- 17 LT TO STA 224 - 37 LT 1° WATER SERVICES (4 MAIN} o Dﬂ-" LTTOIT LT- M LF 1" PIPE, EWMECE:E Eg;:gg;:“* ALL PIPE THAT |5 REMOVED SHALL BE. PROPERTY OF THE o 8
— 0L O T WATER PHOVIDE WATER SERTISES A1 APFACINATE LOSATIONS sTAD TTOIT LT+ 14 LF 1°PIPE, SADDLE & G 80X D AL B FVED e Ty L Ao o T 7
STAZ$00. 1T LT TO 1200017 LT F0LFoT ADLE§ CURE STOP & BOX srno-u VT 70 31T i FIPE, SADDLE & CORP., CURB STOP & BOX ALlF\FETHAT\SAEAmuNEDEHM.I.RAVEENDSFL:K‘.H:DU\IH‘M o o~
SO0 LF - 6 1A, PUC VAATER MATN Lt e TS ST e SAR SThe S B +1TLTTO 37 LT- 14 LF 1" PIPE. SADOLE AGORP, CURB STOR s 80x ALLPRETHAT s <
EORLE Y THACER WRE 1 EA - FIRE HYCRANT AND AUIX. VALVE WB0X & CURD STOP & BOX Siata <ITLTIO IV RT- 8 LE 1 PIPE. SAUDLE & CORP. CURBETOR & B0x SN L e N e N s 5
JOINT RESTRAINTS CURS STEP R B ETA 114117 EETOME KT~ LF 7 PIPG, EADBLE & 00) o & ok ADDITIOAL CAPS MAY BE REQUIRED. £ 2 |4
bl CURE STOP 400X  STA 11+8- ITLTTO3Y R 48 LF 1P SADDLE & CORP. CURB STOP & 30K 5u
STAB+82.17 LT TO 37 LT - 14 LF 1° PIPE. SADDLE & CORF., CURE STOF & BOX END{:}-MWERNST AT END OF SERVICE 0T CURB STOP ANDCAP AT E T ol
] i.D:A!IDNuFEz\erGmmrEssNumnNYHEEEDRAMNDS 5% ol
RE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE To @ & 3
AVE UTILIIES ANG SERVICES LOGATES BRIOR 16 AN EXCAVATION, > o 5
1625 16 < 0 §
% z
B g3
& g o
1620 A.E 1620 &
y Blg ot Elg E 2
= gla ‘8z Blg §3 é§ g|s e 5
1615 2lgld 8ls 8l= uls g ig A I L] 1615 f 5
gl By EEE ¥(3 e arE orE HH mrE—G B o
& ] iEE ze 58 i s [ 3
T i " " T 3 = B
g FE £ln 8l i 3H g Ed Ed i . iF &
e b il Tl £ " % shams - — 1810 5 :
] 3 =1 il H
- o T R
- Py P E
seosy fl o B : 26 5
1605 23 L———1 1605 f2
3 : - ~
Ry
1600 Ldpbfl— —————————— 1400 &i ON;_
\
?‘E\J\ﬂd‘ <0
1585 1595 (9
1500 1580
1688 & E 2 = 8 F] 2 28 8 El
FEB B[ F] ] E FH HEB B E1H] EIE I g G2 3 B ' = g 3 -
= ] 5 g i 5 i 101 9 s -3 gle e == |
HH Blg B|f EE @ B g& ¥ gE B3I gE gn 8 g §5  E|E  E|E B 8| ==
|8 Ble ird £ il Ble i 14 Bl &8le gle FA b ik 818 il i@ Pk i F ale @le ] 8 T
7+00 8+00 9+00 10+00 11+00 12400 12




T g 89

S MINNESOTA

w
% -
z ———— -
=i el R A < '
Y prey
\£# &
x — -
8w w W Sy
' * : * Ti7e00 1{7;1 2 \
' B
12+00 43+00 2 p. 4
0
= &g
= ¥
&
vr -
E <
R
a = B
= 0O
e o
oI > o
WATER ﬂw 1°VIATER SERVICES (" MAINY: REMOVAL | ABANDONED NOTE: o o
R & DA PYC WATER MAIN PROVIDE WATER SERVICES I'l APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS: 'ALL PIPE THAT 1S REMOVED SHALL BE CONSIDERED PROPERTY OF THE ['3 (‘!‘{
STA1Z800. 17 LT TO 14487 AT LT 20LF - TRAZE Wik STA 12031 - 1T LT T035' AT - 52 LF 1° FIPE, SAGDLE & CORP,, CURB TGP & BOX CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE. o ¢
267 LF - £"DIA. PVC WATER NAIN 1EA- 58" 0.1M.J. TEE W JOINT RESTRAINTS STA 14431 - 10 LT T0 36° AT - 48LF 1" FIFE, SADDLE & CORP,, CURB STOP & BOX ALL PIPE THAT |5 ABANDONED SHALL HAVE ENDS PLUGGED WITH z o
267 LF - TRACER WIRE 1 EA - FIRE HYDRANT AND AUX. VALVE WIBOX B $ INSTALL MARKER POST AT END OF SERVICE BY CURE STOP AND CAP AT CONCRETE OR CAPPED. > =
STAIRM-TLT INT RESTRAINTS: END OF PIPE. NOTE: NOT ALL CAP LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN [DENTIFIED. e w H
TER -6 DM 11,25 DEQ aEliB\MJowrnEsmMurs CONCRETE THRUST BLOCKS ADGITIONAL CAPS MAY BE REQUIRED, Ju
STA 13066 1TLT gLr 2 2 o
TE -5 BN 11.25 DEG BEND W JOINT RESTRAINTS 71 ATE VALVE W1 50X & JOINT RESTRAINTS HoTE 5 I A
. E,, VALVE BOX ADRISTHENT LOGATION OF EXIS:NE UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE an-mrgs prd 8 5
1 EA - CONHECT T0 EXISTING 0 WATER MAIN > o 5
1830 |CONTRACTOR T FIELD VERIFY DEFTH AND LOCATION] 1830 MAVE UTILITIES AND SERVICES LOCATED PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVAT § a3
=
(=4
3 <
= g o
1625 o § 1625 o r
Ed i a i fon
E= B w g
8 A g e 5
1620 al¥ ¥ 8 5 1620 B
HE HH = Gl i ® i
gz it . MH WS &
£|E (d d Blis T 5
16155 |, 1615 i o LA
Eld SELETH L=
&
1610 1610 H F
1
— == A
P
1608 1605 fO‘N o
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD vEmWJ ‘:’u\?— it
LOGATIGH AN ELEVATI o ‘JD"
oG T
1600 1600 @ 2}
1585 1585
1590 1590
K 7 B ) ;i T BT ] E] B35 |
3 HE HE HE EH HE HE HH iz 1k HE uld e
£|& Bl 2|2 2l ) 2= Ele Bla 22 gls 2|e H —T—
8l i ale il 4 Ble sl 4 BlE Bl A ale 0le il BEET .
12+00 13+00 14+00 15400 =

- Tell Frea: 1.355.373 6342

engineering a better community




LAN AND PROFILE.twn01/2025

j
=

E
S H
@ =
-4
E}
4 2
g e E
a8 Ex
. § 5
%
@2
Tk
o
@
‘ =
=3
L m
=
= }
8
F2
<
2
E w
LEGEND S ABBREVIATIONS e
= AT SRR HOLE BEGIN CURB RADIUS ELEVATION - z "
[ rwrocmmen [ svmmcocramom=s @ sy o - T | 1
i % STORM SEWER JUNGTION BOX UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, @
[:l 4" COMCRETE SIDEWALK D & REINFORCED CONCRETE ) " ikt 4 E
" CONCRETE SIDEWALK :j " REINFORCED CONGRETE 1R SToRM SEWER DROP IMLET FOINT OF FILLET ELEVATION ALY GUT TR AN A £ 0
& FIRE HYORANT RADIUS DIMENSION ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT DETARS. t = &
— - 4 L N Ef i
[ reoncrereemvener = DRANAGEFLOW ARROW TOP DF CURR ELEVATION 5 £ 8
B CURDSTOP THEORETICAL ELEVATION S z| E
Wm CONCRETE CURB B GUTTER — v w— MATCH LINE FOR OUANTITIES TRANS(TION TO DROP CURB. = d .8
1820 L B
o o
z 0
- [V p—— w5 | & 2
a3 B[% ElE [
L=t £1§ B8 W
2 Yl M -1
1610 g 215 2" - wBl0 |5 @
9 HL di : g
‘gl il SF : soape | oo i
1605 gio i B|d | s ] wos |F E L
: ST Ty P2 n
ron ‘ '\ o e ) EE
1600 — | 1600 3 EIN)
\FINISNGRADE_  — - D
A%
1595 1595 / ;F(—)‘SD&L Q‘
NE gof
...... 7€ 0t ;\,oi‘f’/l
1590 1580 \‘00“5
O
1585 1585
ST
DRrE T
LT
1580 e - - 1580 Lo nad
E e I ) I | R CR | R 1 1 T E ] AN CR] RN §E &%
alg  Ele  E|E ¢ &z s a5z g3 sz &g 88 & @2 &8 gi & 3§ gL & g g%
B BlE 2 Pk Bl Bl ald alg Glg il i alg @le bk il I 01 8|8 B8 i @ale alg oy
2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00 6+00 7+00 J1




engineering a better community

-

i 1 COLTEN REDl M
FARM TALS Gog:
pAcoNING

e comnen | BIGN DESIGN 4
aurance | LABELIG, e,

- ol Frae- 1.855,323.6342

all

L —_a L oes
8+00 8400 10+00

%

! | ~— o aovron o | ai norn
oA BES COLTONITY ot || TUMENG M Doy o e Propunngs g
&
i
LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS th
BCR: BEGIN CURS RADIUS ELEVATION w E
[] nsPhawr concreTe pavemEnT CONCRETE DROPCURB B GUTTER  (7) SANTARY SEWERMANMOLE | tce  eyn cumm RapiLs ELEVATION zE
3 NoTES
[T # concheTe sioewnx ; T} & RewrorcED concrETe [E 5TORM SEWER AmGTION BOX ":; ;ﬁ‘:;'ﬁ:;i‘:;gﬁmm ‘CURB RADII ARE 15 TO BACK OF CURR 3 F
i 3 UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, o
E & CONCRETE SIDEWALK A ' REINFORCED CONCRETE i) STORM SEWER OROP INLET FOF,  POINT OF FILLET ELEVATION o <
FIRE HYDRANT R RADIUS DIVENSION ALL VALLEY GUTTERS AND FILLETS El
] SURFACING & SHALL BE REINFORCED CONCRETE IN i
T L i R sw, ‘SIDEWALIC FINISH GRADE ELEVATION ACCORDANGE WITH PROJECT DETAILS, E g
m 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT = DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW e TOP OF CURB ELEVATION 25 E
ba  CURB STOP THEO:  THEORETIGAL ELEVATION E B 8l
- ] concReTEcuRs s ouTTER s o s MATCH LINE FOR QUANTITIES ™ TRAMSITION TO DROP CURA 3 &z
g - @ £
> B
1625 1625 E % 8
oo
; 2 W . EEC)
1620 : . B0 § & =
g|s Ll b
g Bl 8le 5|3 2l WL
= gla 2 g i El B e«
1615 | slgld g|s gz ol Sl s Xl Hi i 615 | 5 @
] i e FRRE HE ¥ ] R E— np 3
g e B R B k3
- Ex + : g .
w02 il Rd E|d B EADE HE 3 Separs_|_se1i hiis w810 e E L
. PR . g | ; g b
s=054 | g v e B g e ; g Al
1605 1605 B
S 0 ) [ P — . ! | . /‘_,.%—. ,;q‘\
1600 } . i 1600 / 00! h
i i E\J\EN Foﬁ 0o
e i)
1595 : 1585 o
- . Z
fo T
1590 1580
1585 3 . - E = - - = 1585
FIE B FAE FIE B EE i EIE] 1E B EIE 3B EEl HE 3|n HEl 2 HE a8
F e qid 4 4 1 H : i g 4] 212 2|5
SF 85 s 38 gz ir i B o8ls g8 3 als gl 4l 2l 2Dz iE iE i
ale ale alg gle 68 b i il i &g ale ki 4 bl il i il 4 il 3 iid 4 qle il A 818 al2
7+00 8+00 3+00 10+00 11+00 12+00




X\Fis\24327-00\Design Phass\CADDIShoal Fiui) - SURFACING PLAN ANO PROFILE dwg 012025

i

WATER TowER

1
12+00

L
13+00

E 4TH STREET

T

en
o Es

RN

LEGEND

ABBREVIATIONS

:’ ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
[T + concrere soewnk
& CONCRETE SIDEWALK
& CONGRETE PAVEMENT
[[7] 7 concrere pavenent

& REINFORCED CONCRETE
- REINFORCED CONCRETE
GRAVEL SURFACING

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

7] CONCRETE DROPCURB&GUTTER  (5) SAMTARY SEWER MANHOLE

El STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX
T3 STORM SEWER DROP IMLET

O FIREHYDRANT

@  WATER VALVE

b4 CURED STOP

BEGIN CURB RACIUS ELEVATION

END CURBE RADIUS ELEVATION

FLOW LINE ELEVATION

MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION

FOINT OF FILLET ELEVATION

RADIUS DIMENSION

SIDEWALIC FINISH GRADE ELEVATION
TOP OF CURB ELEVATION
THEORETICAL ELEVATION

HOTES:
CURB AADI ARE 15' TO BACK OF CURB
UNLESS OTHERWSE INDICATED.

ALL VALLEY GUTTERS AND FRLETS
SHALL BE REINFORGED CONGRETE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT DETALLS,

a0 FT

- Toll Fro: 1,655,373.6342

engineering a better community

Er=mEn

4TH STREET ROADWAY & UTILITY IMPROVEMENT
4TH STREET SURFACING PLAN & PROFILE STA STA 12+00 TO STA 15+25

TT01001| CONCRETE CURE & GUTTER MATCH LIME FOR QUANTITIES TRANSITIGN TG DROP CURE B
£
1630 1630 g
1625 1626
g
1620 gy HE 1620
Bla HH [
w|™ i o i EXIST|NG GRADE
ilg ) £ld ¢ /' 4
16163 |4 Bld - — 1615 :
ol — e i
I
1610 f— FINISH GRADE- 1610 é
—
I
1605 1605 g&ﬁo\*‘;‘ \“
AW e0f0
& e
1600 1500 \ﬂoﬂs /
1595 1595
N
T
K I—
1590 1590 o
HE HE HEB HEEIE HE HE HEE HEE HE ;‘L_‘..ﬂ
Ble B[z &[5 E[E EE  EE &g & RE EE E|E  EE B[R =)
l2 wlz gle 88 ale 8le 818 le alg glg gl gle ale o
12400 13+00 14+00 15+00 l J-3 )




Colton Patrol Hours
December 2024

Patrol Hours

Biue Days
BURNS, JASON £.02
MOSER, NATHAN 4.25
PATTERSOCN, JOSHUA 7.01
Blue Nights
BENCOMO, CARLOS 1.40
DANIELSEN, RILEY 0.63
RICCI, KIEL 0.65
Yeiiow Days
CAVE, JUSTIN 6.02
FEDDERSEN, WAYNE 461
Yellow Nights l
KAISER, PATRICK 0.47
.KOMMES, SPENCER 1.02
TIRREL, CHASE 1.00
CWAKL ALEXANDER 4.85
Rover
DEBERG, JAKOB 6.76
FRANK, KATHERINE 0.97
KERZMAN, DAWSON 8.92
MACDONALD, IAN 3.88
SULLIVAN, JAYDEN 557
WILLCOX, STEPHEN 3.12
Contracted Hours 65.00
Total Hours for December 65.95
0.95

QOver/Under

Page 1

1/6/2025




YN £25552-+28d4D pried
I¥N  ¥Z£982¥2840 gd slied
IYN  8¥PasZ-$7840 Zd goid Buresug
HOOV  665/62-72840D Uspiony
odsig §40 ‘oN 849 adAL 1ed
HET D MY LSBESZ-FESHD ayndsig Ajused
YN 8€2192+2S4D Buieniiep ¥aeUg
I¥N  Z00892-¥2S40 spoelqng Apeplosia
MOL  BGSE9Z-¥2840 sO[|U8A paLOpUBaY
VN £9/682-+2840 15188y JSMOION
IVN  Z11992-72S40 2ol @by uotwsH
I¥N  §180992-7284D £d sied
19N PLPEO0-GZSAHD JIOANSNE/eupuet dny BueH LLg
NSLUAYN  60¥Z00-5284D eindsiq Afwe.|
I¥N GZ¥E00-GES-HD £d Siled
I¥N  OFBZ00-6254D Ling Uedo
L¥N  620%00-5254D J8i89Y ISLIOION
IYN  ZPOP00-52540 dIoANSNgreupue dn BueH |18
NSE VL YN 291500762840 Sa|UBA, paLiopuBgyY
HOOY  19ZS00-8ZS4D jueppoy
odsid §40 . ON 840 . - adAy pgen

NGLIOD
NOLIOD
NOLI0D
NOLTIOD

10

NOLTOO
NOLTOO
NOLT0D
NOLT0D
NOEIOO

NC1TCo

NOLIOD

NG00
NOLJ0D
NOLT0D
ZO.ZOO
NCIN0D
NOLT0D
NCGL10D

NOLIOO

Ao

18 LSL 3 pue AV VA N
1§ HiBkPZPUE IS I1S] T
IAY NIVIN S U 3AY NIVIN S

joeng SS0ID

18 HIG I puUe JAVVLOMYO S
IAY NIV S bue 18 aHe 3
JAY 15181 PUe LS H18KC

L5 HLS 5 PUB SAY MM §

AV VLOSINNIN S pue IS HIg 3
IAY MuYd 5 PUB IS HIS 3
JAY NIVIN © pUB IAY NIVIN S

1S HLS 3 pue SAY NIVN S

3AY Hipob pue 18 ONESZ

19958 §5019

FAY Madvd N
isisl 3
IAY NIVA 8
BY AMH

swen 19ens

b

Lo:p0i8L 2V-2L-F202
11:92:02 e-21-v202
02'¢0-20 ¥l-21-¥e0e
62:02:50 91-21-Fe0T

. st

1S His 3 9¢zZeel 6L-2l-re0e

1S aME S Ze2LiL0 ZZ-21-FE0E
IS HI8YZ BZPLIZT £TTL-FE0T
18 aNZSZ  S0'TSLT PE-ZLpI0T
AV H1GOV  00:8Z:LL 62-Th-v20T
) 6T0HET

IAY Y § | 82°2)e0T
o 9822120
1sHlgg 082 L-¥202
00°£2'60

1S Hi6 3 £0-10-G202
8482102

AV NIV S YO-1.0-620T
80812

IAY NIV S b0O-L0-520Z
£0:08:81

1S HLZPE §0-10-6202
921260}

1S HLosE L071.0-620¢T
LaBLiLL

18 aNzsz 07105202
02:56:50

LS HLIPE 80-10-8202
81:91:60

LS Hlosz 50-10-5202

AWeN Joeig

sieq




PaULIBM ~ NHYM

23E207 0L S1qeuf - 4N

yoeosddy ol sydeun - ¥LN

Po1IMLWOD BUlaq SLILID B JO 92USPIAS OU (papUnojun - 4NN

UBLpJENG f1UaIed O JBAQ UINE - HdlL

PoMOT SEM SI3IY3A (PamMOL - MOL

olAag QgL yiM syied |16 - adl

pansst 3axo1) Bupjred Jo 19xpp) ‘Sutulep paBbel - YL

odal [eulfLio 0] poppe seMm UoIIRULIoIU feuopippe Sodoy wawaddng - S
(Jesuo7) Tewuy) JoUMQ 03 pauimisy - 01y

_ 524Nl - o

_ {1ou07 yewiuy) punodwi 23S O - IS0
(103007 Jeluiuy) 1oday ON - Ld¥N

SUSZIILD PIISISSE 40/ pUe PasIAPE SI30L0 USYE] UelIoy AJessaDai - LYN
BDLISWY JO SIDIJUNOA PRBPOT - VOAT

UBLILSYOW POSPOT - MW

241 pe8poT - af

e paspoT - 11

Aya100g suewny padpoT - SH1

X038Q PIBpPoT - 1a7

Ja118ys 1@ Boq paspol - sal Hoday aMig - Hd

1331845 Je je) paspoT - 51 Jonuo) JewilY 104 Hodsy 83ld - L1

uu) s,us.p1ty) pespot - [ pLEA LLLIETY - TVAY

pa1e3 16 SUIT BenBURT - BNV Wwaely pepunojun - 4NNV

11B2 a1 U0 pasn SBOP 6) “1I0daY 6) - YeX (1o13u0D JEWILY) PISISSY - LSSY
Hoday 15040V B1UBANT - YV spell sem 1salle Ue fioday 15elly - WY

1ioday uolyeliogu] - ¥ JUOPIDOY Wil HoUS - $IIV

{1o43u07) Yewruy) punoduw| SWOH - JH 110daY JUSPIDDY 2318 BIoNe( INoS - ¥YIOV

pJey uopeBnseAl] f1aid - 14 DOAIBS SEM JURLIBM (S3IAIDS TURLIEM - HIE

pa3e1dioD wio) jedipaw ‘wiod Swa - SW3 SuLpjoY 1122 40 PSLIIOU UDSIAISANS - NS

paeBa.sl ~ ¥ asuodsad ul A21ap Jo panou Aed Sunsoday - NdY)

dn-moyjo) 4oy auop sem Lodal fuoday ased - YD Ted 116 je1q 19920d - Oid )

PONSSL SEM UORIEID (Panss 19MLL - ILID  2]qelleAR Isil JO) DIRY 11eD (9)gR)ieAR $19014J0 ON - dWi

rsBullieaw 9po7) uoLUsodsi(




COLTON
ARRESTS 2024
CCT - DEC
pui 1
DRUG 0
ASSAULY 3
CASE REPORTS 2024
OCT - DEC
DRUG 0
ASSAULT 3
THEFT/BURGLARY 0
CITATIONS 2024
OCT - DEC
SPEEDING 4
STOP SIGN 0
SEAT BELT 0
NO INSURANCE 0

MCSO ACTIVITY



2024 Building Permit Statistics

Colton

iTotal & of Building Permits 39

Total Building Permit Valuation $1,060,397.00
Commetrcial Permit Valuation 562,337.00
Residential Permit Valuation 5598,060.00
# of New Single Family Homes 0

# of New Muiti-family Units Permitted 0




SPECIAL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE #1 - 2025

Colton City Council
Colton SD 57018

The City of Colton hereby grants a SPECIAL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

LICENSE:
To: Colton Fire Department

For: Jay Soderquist birthday party
Location: 104 E 3rd St, Colton, SD 57018 - Taopi Hall
Date(s): Saturday, January 4th, 2025

Mayor Trevor Bunde

Date

Finance Officer Mikayla Fraser

Date

Date Approved:




SPECIAL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE #1 - 2025

Colton City Council
Colton SD 57018

The City of Colton hereby grants a SPECIAL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE

LICENSE:
To: Colton Fire Department

For: Randy Lamer benefit
Location: 104 E 3rd St, Cotton, SD 57018 - Taopi Hall
Date(s): Saturday, January 18th, 2025

Mayor Trevor Bunde

Date

Finance Officer Mikayla Fraser

Date

Date Approved:




8L TET ¢ 008 $|zeos $108¢C1 $ |666€C 000ge
09821 $ 008 ¢ |vreL $ | oszeT $ |6662¢C 000¢e
[A74°TA" $ 008 $|96'69 $ 0521 $ |6661¢C 00012
veeet $ 008 $|8.99 $]0521 $ 166602 00002
90611 $ 008 $]09¢€9 §loser $ |66661 0006T
88°GTT $ 008 $|zvo9 $|oszer $ (66681 0008T
0L°CTT $ 008 $|veLs $10521 $ |666LT 0004T
¢s'60T $ 008 $|90¥S $lo5¢ct $ |6669T 0009T
€901 $ > | 008 ¢ | 8808 $]o05¢eT $ |666ST 000ST
ST'E0T $ 008 $|0LLY $|o05zcr $ 66671 000vT
86°66 $ 008 $ |zt $|oszt $ |666€T 000€T
08°96 $ 00g $|veiv $|oszt $ |6662T 000cCT
¢9't6 $ 008 ¢ |orse $|oszT $ (6661T 000TT
06 $ 008 $|86¥E $|0S2CT $ |6660T 0000T
9Z°/8 $ 008 ¢$|081¢E $|0SzCT $ |6666 0006
8018 $ 008 $|z9sz $|oser $ |6668 0008
06708 $ 008 $|vrse $105CT $ [666L 000L
CLLL $ 008 $|9zg¢ce $]105¢2T $ |6669 0009
vSvL $ | 008 $|8061 $|oszT $ |6665 000S
9e'TL $ 008 ¢$|o06¢ST $|oszt $ (6661 000v
81°89 $ 008 $|zLeT $|oszt $ |e66€ 000¢g
00°s9 $ 008 $|vse6 $|oszt ¢ |6662 0oog
¢8'19 $ 008 $|9g9 $|oszt $ |666T 000T
¥9°8S $ 008 ¢$|81T¢E $|o0szZt $ |666 0
TV10L HILYM 9AI9saY 191EM WO 191EAN 189
13d saley aseq
008 ¢ | aleyamasay
0s'e $ 91eY Iamag
sy ¢ WR O 1aMag
052l $ W20 1218M
STE ¢ 91EY 121ep\
0001 Iad @1y aseg




08752 $ | zoezr $ | vzs $| 959z $ 00¥8  $|o0ST $
rAN:74 $|2s6TT $|ves $ 9592 $ 05°08 $| 0S¥ $
Ve $ | 20911 $|ves $|959¢ $ 002  $|0ST $
9LVET $|zseit $|ves $| 9592 $ 0se. $|oS¥ $
80'822 $ | 20’607 $|ves $ 19592 $ 0000L $|0SV $
ov'12e $ | 2g's0T $|ves $]9592 $ 0599 $|0ST $
TLYIT $ | zo'zot $|ves $ 9592 $ 00€9 $|0ST $
¥0°802 $ | 2586 $|ves $ 19592 $ 056 $ [0StV $
9£°102 $ | zose $|ves $| 959z $ 00°9S $ | ogp $
89167 $ 2516 $ | vze $| 9592 $ 052 $|o0sv $
00881 $ | zoss $|ves $ 9592 $ 006y $|0SY $
ze'181 $|zsvs $|ves $|9592 $ : |ossy $|osv $
YO VLT $|zo18 ¢$|ves $| 9592 $leLe  $|oocy $|oSv ¢
96°/91 $|zsi $|ves $ 959z $| e osge $|osv $
8Z'191 $|zovL $|ves $ 9592 ¢ - $|oose  $|osv $
09'ST $ | zsoL $|ves $|959¢ $ ~$|0sTE  $|0SYT $
z6'LYT $|z2oL9 $|ves $ 9592 $1 $1008 $|0ST $
YT IPT $|zse9 $|ves $ | 95792 $ | $iosvz $|0SV $
95 Ve $ 12009 $|ves $|9s59z $ 00TZ $|0SY $
88/CT $ | zs95 $|vzs $| 9592 ¢ 0S/T $|0SY $
0z'1et $ | coes $ | vzs $ | 959z $] 00T $ | ost $
ZSYIT $ | 26y $|vzs $ | 9592 $ | 05°0T $ | oSy $
¥8°20T $ | zoop $|ves $ | 9592 $ 1 00 $ | osv $
9T°'T0T $|eszy $|ves $| 9592 $1 0S'E $ | 0¥ $

IV10L TV TVLOLY3IM3S S0-MO €0-MD 1amag W80 12Mag




Th&'\rmﬂr
wye g

<
5“"&0(-’6

LO‘:‘DA W e /fcuaer )OCL.T\ P&L:’-)'Mchf—j

Indirect water/sewer costs _|Colton Water/sewer loan pmts (1.10.25) Loan # Start Date |Maturity [IR Starting Balance |Current Balance |Annual Payment Loan Number
Repairs S 8,518.32 [Qtr loan pmt, autopay, Jan, April, July, Oct  |DW-01 10/1/2006| 7/1/2034 $606,587.97 5249,578.14 $34,073.28
Equipment $  1,579.23 |Qtr loan pmt, autopay, Jan, April, July, Oct  |DW-02 10/15/2013] 10/15/2033 $94,745.00 $49,661.96 56,316.92
Full time & seasonal staff 2,347.32 |Qtr loan pmt, autopay, Jan, April, July, Oct  |CW-02 10/15/2013| 10/15/2033 $140,826.00 $73,815.75 $9,389.28
Insurance $  (3,283.71)|Qtr loan pmt, autopay, Jan, April, July, Oct. ' |DW-03. | 1/15/2015| 1/15/2025| _S1173%600 | oso| 0 513,134.84
Annual dues 9,293.81 |Qtr, loan pmt, autopay, Feb, May, Aug, Nov |DW-04 2/15/2022| 5/15/2050 $756,136.86 $699,397.32 $37,175.24 |C462135-04
Salaries, retirement $ 22,814.75 |Qtr, loan pmt, autopay, Feb, May, Aug, Nov |CW-03 11/15/2021| 5/15/2050 2.50%| 51,867,332.67 | $1,716,902.59 $91,259.00 |C461135-03,
Engineers $ 41,269.72 |0ld total gtr loan pmts
Attorney
Grant writer $ 10,642.41 [New gtr loan pmt DW-05 30 Years 3.75%, $766,000 542,569.64
IT $  4,497.99 [New qtr loan pmt CW-05 30 Years 3.75% $323,748 $17,991.96
Supplies, parts, fuel, utilities | $  15,140.40 |New total gtr loan pmts
Chemicals, software
Pool/Park maintenance $ 56,410.12 |Old + new total gtr loan pmts
Certifications
Trainings $ 251,990.16 |New annual water/sewer loan pmts
Water testing & reporting
Manchahe Commpypidy Wakey org 2022 2025 Water (08t 1 nive ok

2022 $2.37 VS $3.18

2023 + $0.15=$2.52 VS $3.18

2024 + $0.38 = $2.90 VS $3.18

2025 + $0.45 = $3.35 VS $3.18

Total MCWC increase $0.98 from 2022-2025

Per MCWC July-Dec 2024 we used 9,584,000.00 gallons of water *2 = 19,168,000 gallons / 1000 gallons = 19,168 * $3.35 = $64,212.80 (We will pay approximataly $1 0,000 more In 2025)




! \Jr[)iv’\ U\')CHL.LOY Fates @‘(/\f -feﬁoj &U,O\f\j

For water consumption, Colton has a base rate of $12.50 and $3.18 for the first 999 gallons of water. Each 1,000 gallons of water used is also $3.18 per gallon.
To compare rates apples to apples, we always use 5,000 gallons of usage. Therefore, if a Colton resident uses 5,000 gallons of water:

$12.50 = base rate

0-999 gallons = $3.18

$3.18 (rate per 1,000 gallons) x 5 = $15.90

$8.00 = reserve fund

$21.00 = SRF Fund (These loans were pledged repayment by system revenue, i.e., no surcharges were required.)

$61.76 per 5,000 gallons of water

Drinking Iw“" sqr [Water
Number of Gallons Base Rate Rate Per Gallons Used ater #5 A Reserve |Total
Surcharge Fund
D-999 $12. $3.18 $1.17) $21. $8.00]  $45.85
1,000-1,999 $12.50 $6.36 1.17]  $21. i $49.03}
2,000-2,999 $12.50f $9.54 117 $21. $8.00 .21
|a:m.a,m $12. 12.72 1.17] 21. 8.00 .39
4,000-4,999 :mﬁ 15.90 1.17] 21. 8.00] $58.57
|5,000-5,938 $12.50) $19.08 $1.17 1. 3 :
|6.000-6,999 12.50] $22.26 $1.17
7,000-7,999 12.50] $25.44 1.17]
8,000-8,999 12 28.62 1.17]
9,000-9,999 12.50 $31.80 1.17]
10,000-10,999 312,50 $34.98 $1.17]
11,000-11,999 12% $38.16 1.17]
12,000-12,999 12 $41.34 $1.17] | 8.00
13,000-13,999 12.3 $44.52 $1.17] | $8.00)
14,000-14,999 12.51 $47.70 $1.17} $8.00
15,000-15,999 §12.51 50.88 1.17]
16,000-16,999 12, $54.06 1.17
17,000-17,999 13_% $57.24 1.17)
18,000-18,999 $12.50] .42 $1.17)
19,000-19,999 $12 $63.60 $1.17]
2,0_00*- $12.5 $66.78 $1.17)




. : 5 ot
Cﬁ)]'\’f’” Suow rates Per Sson Ja

If a Colton resident uses 5,000 gallons for sewer:
$4.50 = base rate
0-999 gallons = $3.50
$3.50 (rate per 1,000 gallons) x5 = $17.50
$28.00 = SRF Fund (same comment as above)
|$58.50 per 5,000 gallons of sewer usage
Clean. Sewer
Number of Gallons Base Rate Rate Per Gallons Used Water#4 | Reserve | Total
|__Eund
0:393 £4.50 $3.50 _$5.00 5§26.00 ) $41.00, |
L 1,000:1,999 4,50, S2.00, 55,00 | | £44.50 |
L 2,000:2,999 $4.50, $10.50 5500 | $26.00 | $48.00 |
| 3,000.3,999 54,50 $14.00. _55.00 | $26.00 | $51.50
| 4,000:4,099 _54.50 $17.50, 56,00 | $28.00 } $55.00 |
| 5,000:5,999 54,50 42100 5500 ) £28.00 | $58.50
| __6,000-6,999 54,50 $24,50, $5.00 | $28.00 ) $62.00
| __7.000:7,999 $4.50 $28.00 _55.00 | $28.00 | $65.50 |
| _8,000-8,999 54,50, 531,50, 4500 0| §69.00
2,000:9,999 $4.50 535,00, | $500 | $28.00 72,50

| 10,000-10,893 4,50 538,50 8500 | $28.00 | 4
| 11,000:11,999 34,50, $45.50, $5.00 | $28.00 | $79.50 |
1200012899 | §4.50 49,00, 8500 | $28.00 | $83.00 |
| 13,000:13,999 44,50 _$52.50, 35,00 | 528,00 | ©86.50 |
| 14,000:14,990 —$4.50, £56.00, 35,00 | $26.00 f $8000 |
1500015999 | §4.50 4500 | $2600 | $03.50
| 16.000-16,993 £4,50 163,00, $5.00 | s$28.00 | $97.00
| 17,000:17,999 £4.50 46650, _$6.00 | $28.00 30,
| 15,000:18.999 ] S$4.50 $70.00, $5.00 1 $28.00 | $104.00 |
L 19.000:19,999 2450 5500 | $28.00 | $107.50 |

20,000+ $4.50 $77.00 $5.00 | $28.00 | $111.00 |




Lplron Walor /s Combired Cakes Per Soss ga

Combined monthly water & sewer rates
Water,.
Rubble. si’l“l'i‘“
Number of Gallons Water Tatal Sewer Total I ! i
eFee
Maintenan
calotal |
0:999 $45.85 $41.00 $1.00. 482,85
| 1.000:1,999 £49.05 344,50, 5100 | $94.08
2,000-2909 | $52.21 $48.00 $1.00 $101.21
3,000-3,999 155,39, 351,50, $1.00 ] $107.89
00-4,999 $58,57 $55.00 $1.00 | $114.57
5,000-5,999 $61.75, _$56,50. $1.00 121,25
60006999 | $64.93 $62,00, $1.00 § $127.93
7,000.7,999 68,11 465,60 $1.00 134.61
8,000-8,999 $71.20 $69.00 §1.00 | $141.29
9,000.9,999 $74.47 $72.50. 11.00 | $147,97
g §77.65 76.00 11.00. 5154.65 |
11,000-11,999 $80.83 $79.50 1.00 | $161.33 |
- §67.19 ___$86.50 $1.00 | $174.69
14,000-14,999 $90.37 $90.00 §1.00 181,37
15,500 403,55 393,50 §188.05
16,000-16,999 $96.73 $97.00 1.00 | $194.73
| 17,000:17,999 209,91 $100.50, $1.00 | 820141 |
18,000-18,999 $103.09 $104.00 100 | 208,09
2 $106,27, 410750 $1.00 | 521477 |
20,000+ §109.45 $111.00 §1.00 | $221.45




\9 /?DQ-‘\’{ Swwemhd{nﬂ C('l’lg W uber [Seser Palcl

City Rate Population

Lennox $ 163.72 2,423.00
Water 89.19
Sewer 74.53
Garretson % 164.05 1,228.00
Water 74.6
Sewer 89.45
Brandon $152.26 11,048.00
Water 63.41
Sewer 88.85
Hartford $ 148.05 3,354.00
Water 49.21
Sewer 98.84
Crooks $ 142.95 1,362.00
Water 74
Sewer 68.95
Harrisburg  $ 144.45 6,732.00
Water 42.57
Sewer 101.88
Parker $ 130.52 1,194.00
Water 78.82
Sewer 51.7
Dell Rapids $ 130.38 3,996.00 1,200.00 Bills
Water 54.66 CURRENT: Increase Inc.PerMo. Inc.Peryear
Sewer 75.72 $126.55 $ 3.83
52.98 1.68 2,016.00 $ 24,192.00
Worthing $ 122.50 927.00 73.57 2.15 2,580.00 $ 30,960.00
Water H2:5
Sewer 70
Salem $122.44 1,325.00
Water 70.44
Sewer 52
Lake Norden $ 120.16 554.00
Water 45.31

Sewer 74.85



Flandreau

Water
Sewer

Marion:

Water
Sewer

Canion
Water
Sewer

Beresford

Water
Sewer

Coleman

Water
Sewer

Humbolt

Water
Sewer

Armour
Water
Sewer

Spearfish

Water
Sewer

Madison

Water
Sewer

Tea
Water
Sewer

Murdo
Water
Sewel

$ 118.55
57.05
62.5

$116.80
50.85
55.895

$115.53
61.28
54.25

$111.90
44.76
67.14

$110.87
50.56
60.31

$ 107.85
50.53
57.32

$107.00
64
43

$ 9391
34.27
59.64

$ 9$3.00
43.7
49.3

$ 84.50
34
50.5

$ 82.50
50.5
32

2,372.00

848.00

3,066.00

2,180.00

634.00

575.00

698.00

12,193.00

6.191.00

5,598.00

475.00



Aberdeen

Water
Sewer

Sioux Falls

Water
Sewer

Scotland

Water
Sewer

Phillip

Water
Sewer

Bufialo

Water
Sewer

78.22
42.57
36.85

78.79
32.77
46.02

77.65
42
35.65

7150
3756
34

67.66
47.83
19.83

28,485.00

192,517.00

785.00

759.00

346.00



City Claims January 2025

Vendor Amount Description

SD 811 S 23.10 |Mo, call before you dig

City of Sioux Falls S 43.50 |Qtr, water lab testing

Dell Rapids Ambulance Contribution | $ 10,000.00 |Annual

Minnehaha County Sheriff $ 8,429.85 |Qtr, 1st Quarter 2025 payment
Health Pool of SD S 950.66 (Mo, FO health insurance

Dakota Mainstem water S 3,180.00 |Annual Dues

SDML S 1,104.00 |Annual dues

Badger water meters S 94.01 |Qtr, water meter service fees
Musco Finance {basebali lights) S 20,679.92 |Annual, baseball lights on little fields

Mo, bth St storm sewer design/bid, plat review, 2025

Banner 53,851.04 [slurry seal plan, 4th St roadway/utility improv
Alfiance 34,968.70 |One-time pay req #5
Napa 510.05 [One-time charger for inverter for generator
Teamlab 668.00 |Qtr, bacteria for [ift station
Raztech 545,25 |Mo, IT, website maitenence
Classic Corner 145.54 |Mo, fuel
SD Dept of health 388.00 |Qtr, water testing
Cortrust - |Mo, ACH Cash Mgnt fee, autopay
Cortrust 97.29 {Mo, autopay Clover CC fees
Cortrust 12.30 |Mo, NM! gateway CC processing fees, autopay
Cortrust Visa CC - Mo, balance city CC's, autopay
Cortrust 3,630.80 (Mo, MCCWater, autopay
Mo, balance city CC's, autopay. USPS, 8X8, Microsoft,
Formsite, Canva, Dollar General, Amazon, P & M Steel
Reliabank Visa CC $  6,311.38 [Company, Cummins Inc.
Reliabank S 8,486.37 |Mo, Payroll, Reliabank, direct deposit
Reliabank 5 2,571.90 {Mo, Payroll Taxes 2024, IRS - EFTPS {Form 941)
Reliabank S 87.50 Mo, Golden West landline/internet autopay
Reliabank $ _2,524.01 |Mo, Sioux Valley Energy city electricity
Relfiabank $  1,063.52 |Mo, SDRS
Reliabank S 50.08 [Mo, Udrive Text My Town
Reliabank S 209.44 Mo, New Century Press, publication fees , autopay
Reliabank S 155.80 |Mo, Mid-American Energy, natural gas, autopay
Total $ 160,783.01

-




CITY OF COLTON
RESOLUTION #1 - 2025 SALARIES

WHEREAS, SDCL 9-13-28 requires that the governing body of every municipality shall
fix and determine by ordinance or resolution, the amount of salaries and compensation of
all municipal officers and the time at which the same shall be paid;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City of Colton to pay a competitive wage to
attract and retain the best employees and elected officials to serve the community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Colton that
the following resolution, repealing all prior salary and wage resolutions, be passed and
approved. The Mayor, City Council, and Planning and Zoning Members shall be paid
once a month, and all other officers and employees shall be paid bi-weekly at the
following yearly salary or hourly wage.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, the Council may make wage increases for the following:
completion of education requirements, certification tests, fulfillment of job requirements
set at the date of employment, and length of service to the city. The Council may also
exceed set wage limits if agreed to by the City Council.

Mayor $ 4,800.00 annually

Council Members $ 1,500.00 annually

City Administrator/ $ 31.00 hourly +

Municipal Finance Officer Health Insurance +
Cell Phone Reimbursement +
SDRS Retirement

Public Works Supt. $ 33.00 hourly

+ comp time +

Cell Phone Reimbursement +
Health Insurance Stipend +
SDRS Retirement

Summer Help $ 17.00 hourly 1% yr
{mowing, etc) +.50 each add’l year with a
maximum of $18.50/hr

Pool Manager $ 17.00 hourly 1% year
+ .50 each add’l year
with a maximum of $18.50/hr



CITY OF COLTON

RESOLUTION #2 - 2025 — FEES AND FINES

WHEREAS, the City of Colton has determined the need to set the following fines and

fees:
FEES

Dance License

Temporary Malt Beverage License
Dog or Cat License

Domestic Fowl/Waterfow]
(EXCL. Chickens) License

Sanitation Service License

Transient Merchant, Auctioneers,
Peddler, Solicitors License

Circus

Menageries

Sideshow

Carmival

Swimming Pool Daily Pass

Swimming Pool Season Pass

Swimming Pool Party

Baseball Sponsorship Sign

Tap-in Fee:

17 water or sewer line tap (each)

1 %2* water or sewer line tap (cach)
2" water or sewer line tap (each)

$ 25.00 per event or
$ 100.00 annually

$ 25.00 per event

$ 5.00 per animal per year

$ 5.00 per animal per year

$ 200.00 annually

$50.00 per day per person
$ 50.00 per day
$ 50.00 per day
$ 25.00 per day
$ 50.00 per day

$ 4.00 per session —under 18

$ 5.00 per adult session — 18 older
$ 50.00 single pass

$ 75.00 family pass (in household
only) .

$ 180.00 — 2 Hours

(2 lifeguards required)

$ 150.00 - $1500
$ 250.00

$ 500.00
$1,000.00



3’ water or sewer line tap (each)
4’ water or sewer line tap (each)
6” water or sewer line tap (each)
8’ and larger TBD by city council TBD*

Consumers outside city limits — Fees doubled**

Rubble Site Maintenance Fee

Camping

Zoniﬁg Fees:

Rezone

Variance

Conditional Use Permit
Stop Work Order Violation

Performing work without & Building Permit

Paper & Electronic Copies
FINES

Animal Running At Large

Animal Disturbing the Peace
No Collar with Rabies Tags

Failure to License Dog or Cat

Failure to License Domestic Fowl/Waterfowl

(EXCL. Chickens)
Curfew Violation

Solid Waste Disposal Site Violation

Abandoned, Wrecked or Dismantled Vehicle

Unauthorized Burn

$ 1,500.00
$ 2,000.00
$ 4,000.00

$ 1.00 per utility bill per month

$ 20.00 per day includes
electric/water.

$ 300.00 per property nonrefundable
$ 200.00 per request nonrefundable
$ 200.00 per request nonrefundable
$ 100.00

$100.00 for siding and re-roofing
Others $100.00 plus 25% of the
permit fee

$ .50

$ 50.00 for first offense each
animal

$ 50.00 for each offense
$ 50.00 for each offense

$ 50.00 for each animal

$ 50.00 each animal

$ 100.00 for each offense
$ 200.00 each offense

$ 50.00 per day

$ 100.00 each offense



Nuisances:

Grass Mowing $ 125.00 per hour/man with one-hour
minimum

Property Clean-up $ 125.00 per hour/man with one-hour
minimum

Reconnect Fee $ 75.00 for each reconnection

Return Check Penalty $ 50.00 per item returned

BE IT RESOLVED the City of Colton hereby authorizes these fees and fines to take
effect January 13, 2025 and hereby designates these charges to be enforced and collected
by the appropriate agency.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by who moved for its passage and
adoption; council member seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken with
__members voting aye and __ members voting nay and motion

Whereupon Mayor Bunde declared the resolution passed and adopted and instructed the
Municipal Finance Officer to publish this resolution in the official newspaper of the city
and to comply otherwise with all applicable notice requirements of the law.

Adopted this 13® day of January, 2025.

Trevor Bunde
Mayor
ATTEST:

Mikayla Fraser
Municipal Finance Officer

Passed and Adopted Januvary 13, 2025
Published



